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Objectives

Specific Research Objectives

» Gauge awareness and impressions of the “Fruits & Veggies — More Matters” (2009)
campaign including the logo and website.

» Track Gen X Moms’ relationship with fruits and vegetables: attitudes, consumption habits,
benefits and barriers.

» Begin to assess and track Gen Y Mom'’s relationship with fruits and vegetables and identify
key significant differences compared to Gen X Mom:s.

Methodological notes

*To control for household income (a significant predictor of certain key metrics), the data has been weighted to the distribution of the 2008
study’s household income levels.

sStatistically significant differences between respondent groups (Gen X, Gen Y) are noted by a red circle O
*Significant differences for tracking purposes are shown year over year.

UWhen data from a given wave (year) is significantly higher than that of the previous wave (year), it is noted by a green circle O
QWhen data from a given wave (year) is significantly lower than the previous wave (year) it is noted by a red box[_]

*Points of interest are called out and noted by an arrow
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Wave

Round 5 (2010)

Methodology

METHODOLOGY

Round 4 (2009)

Round 3 (2008)

Round 2 (2007)

Round 1 (2006)

Survey Type

Online survey
conducted via an
online panel

Online survey
conducted via an
online panel

Online survey
conducted via an
online panel

Online survey
conducted via an
online panel

Online survey
conducted via an
online panel

Fielding Period

January 15 — 29, 2010

January 16 — 22, 2009

January 18 — 22, 2008

February 2 — 9, 2007

October 3 — 5, 2006

Sample Size n = 1300 n = 1000 n = 1000 n = 1000 n =550
Ealc’i;‘lf"iﬂe;;;)Leve' 3.1% (19/20 times) 3.1% (19/20 times) 3.1% (19/20 times) 3.1% (19/20 times) 4.2% (19/20 times)
Media Materials None

Used

Logo:

Fruits & Veggies—
More Matters™ (3
versions)

Logo:

Fruits & Veggies—
More Matters™ (3
versions)

Logos:

Fruits & Veggies—More
Matters™

5-9 a Day

RESPONDENT CRITERIA

Logos:

Fruits & Veggies—More
Matters™

5-9 a Day

Geography Residents of the Residents of the Residents of the Residents of the Residents of the
United States United States United States United States United States

Gender Women only Women only Women only Women only Women only

Age “Generation X" - born “Generation X" - born “Generation X” - born “Generation X" - born “Generation X" - born

between 1965 and
1979

“Generation Y” — born
between 1980 and
1990

between 1965 and
1979

between 1965 and
1979

between 1965 and
1981

between 1965 and
1981

Additional Criteria

Must have children
under the age of 18
living at home

Must have children
under the age of 18
living at home

Must have children
under the age of 18
living at home

Must have children
under the age of 18
living at home

Must have children
under the age of 18
living at home
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Consumption and Attitudes



§':' hore Gen X Moms reported they consumed more servings of both fruits and
matters. vegetables
-

How many servings do you personally
consume each day?*

Average Servings of Fruits

2.68 +_ EE]E 2.38 - EEE 2.71+@@E} 2.17+EE}E 1.96 E]\f

Average Servings of Vegetables

258 gk 232- E]E]E 2.48+ g5k 230" G5 221 gk

Respondents | _ 400 Respondents _ _ 1000 Respondents . _ 1400 Respondents . _ 1400 Respondents  _ ..,

*Find full table of
data in Appendix
slides 107-108,

110-111
Q10. On average, how many pieces of fresh FRUIT, and servings of juice, frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you eat on a

typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question) @\‘ Res e qrch
Q12. On average, how many servings of fresh, frozen, canned and dried VEGETABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, including salad, v
and excluding fries and potato chips, do you eat on a typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)




‘é‘?:’ more Gen Y Moms reported eating more servings of fruits and less servings of

matters. vegetables than Gen X Moms
e Y

How many servings do you personally
consume each day?*

T T

Average Servings of Fruits

2.68 == 283 Ek

Average Servings of Vegetables

2.55 == 248 Gk

Gen X, n=1000
Gen Y, n=300

In 2010, the self-reported daily consumption for both fruit and vegetables
amongst Gen X Moms varied by household income and employment
status.

Amongst both Gen X and Gen Y Moms, consumption varied by the

amount of moderate to vigorous physical activity a Mom reported “Eind full table

spending each day. of data in
All other demographic variables did not influence self-reported A|Pdpen28(7
consumption. 108, 110-111

(see Appendix slide 114 for detail)

Q10. On average, how many pieces of fresh FRUIT, and servings of juice, frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you eat on a

typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question) @N Res e qrch
Q12. On average, how many servings of fresh, frozen, canned and dried VEGETABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, including salad,

and excluding fries and potato chips, do you eat on a typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)




)

e more Most Gen X Moms continue to believe that 3 to 5 daily servings of fruit are
X matters. recommended

[ v

Recommended Intake Estimate (Fruits)

1to 2 servings

2t0 3
M Fruits (2010)
(n=1000)
32 @ Fruits (2009)
3to 4 (n=1000)

31

4105

Consistent with prior years, the
self-reported average daily
consumption of fruit was
positively correlated to perceived
recommended intake.

Don'tknow

% Respondents
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Q16: How many servings of FRUITS are recommended for you to eat every day?



[ 34
2 @ fritsaveggies

s more Gen Y Moms tend to estimate a lower amount

matters.

"

for 2010

Recommended Intake Estimate (Fruits) - Gen X vs. Gen Y

7
1to 2 servings 10

27
2t0 3

3to 4

B Gen X, (n=1000)

@ GenY, (n=300)

4t0 5

.
30
T —-2
_ 7
Don'tknow - 8

Like their older counterparts,
amongst Gen Y moms, the self-
reported average daily
consumption of fruit was also
positively correlated to perceived
recommended intake.

% Respondents

o Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

Q16: How many servings of FRUITS are recommended for you to eat every day?
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)

5,' more MostGen X Moms continue to believe that 3 to 5 daily servings of vegetables are
matters. recommended
G

Recommended Intake Estimate (Vegetables)

1to 2 servings

2t0 3
W Vegetables (2010) (n=1000)

35 @ Vegetables (2009)  (n=1000)
3to 4

35

35
36

4t0 5

As with fruit, consistent with prior
years, the self-reported average
daily consumption of vegetables
was also positively correlated to
perceived recommended intake.

Don'tknow

% Respondents
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Q17: How many servings of VEGETABLES are recommended for you to eat every day?



[ 34
- @ fruits&veggies

C mmaggres Gen Y Moms also tend to estimate a lower amount

T for 2010

Recommended Intake Estimate (Vegetables) - Gen X vs. Gen Y

4
1to 2 servings 7

' 19
2t0 3 25
3t0 4 35

6 Unlike fruit, amongst Gen Y
Don'tknow - 9 moms, there was no correlation
between the self-reported

- consumption of vegetables and

@) Denotes a statistically perceived recommended intake.
significant difference
between respondent
groups

B Gen X, (n=1000)

@ GenY, (n=300)

% Respondents
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Q17: How many servings of VEGETABLES are recommended for you to eat every day?



Y
L fruits &veggies

o/ More Most Gen X Moms continue to be believe that their family’s eat too little

e fruit and vegetables
e Y
The family’s consumption of The family’s consumption of
FRUIT VEGETABLES
We eat too
much We eat too much
°
2
We eat too @ Weeattoolitle [ 16>
little 62
5] 59
) 36
We eat just Weeat justenough [ |37
enough ?é% B 2010 (0 = 1000)
[ 2009 (n = 1000)

1 2008 (n = 1000)
[ 2007 (n = 1000)

. 2006 (n = 550)
% Respondents % Respondents

O = significantly
higher than
previous wave

[[] = significantly
lower than previous
wave
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Q15. Which of these statements best represents your family’s eating habits for each of the following? (Include fresh, canned, frozen, dried,
and 100% juice)



'X more
matters.
T

The family’s consu
FRUIT

We eat too much
We eat too little

We eat just enough

% Respondents

mption of

4

R more Gen Y Moms slightly more likely to believe their families already consume too
much fruit and vegetables

The family’s consumption of
VEGETABLES

We eat too much

We eat too little

We eat just enough

% Respondents
. Gen X, n=1000
[ Gen, n=300

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups
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Q15. Which of these statements best represents your family’s eating habits for each of the following? (Include fresh, canned, frozen, dried,

and 100% juice)



2% miswses  VIOMS report generally buying the same amount of fruit compared to a year earlier —
X mmaggres More physically active Gen X Moms and all Gen Y Moms more likely to reportan =}
increase

'V

Did you buy less, more or about the same amount of fruit in
the past three months compared to one year earlier?

Level of daily physical activity
<30 mins: 21%

30-60 mins: 32%

>60 mins: 41%

More

Net Changein
Fruit Purchasing*:
Gen X: +18%
GenY: +29%

About the same

Less

B Gen x, n=1000
[ GenY, n=300

o Denotes a statistically
significant difference
% Respondents between respondent
groups

*Net Change represents % respondents who purchased “more” less % who purchased “less.” h
@N |Researc

Q35. Did you buy less, more or about the same amount of fruit in the past three months compared to one year earlier?



g'* Similarly, Moms report generally buying the same amount of vegetables

L fruits &veggies

mmagg,es compared to a year earlier — More physically active Gen X Moms and Gen Y Moms =

more I|kel¥ to reﬁort an increase

Did you buy less, more or about the same amount of
vegetables in the past three months compared to one year
earlier?

Level of daily physical activity
< 30 mins: 21%

30-60 mins: 27%

>60 mins: 40%

More

About the same Net Change in

Fruit Purchasing*:
Gen X: +19%
GenY: +29%

B Gen x, n=1000
[ GenY, n=300

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
% Respondents between respondent
groups

*Net Change represents % respondents who purchased “more” less % who purchased “less.” h
, (.)N Researc
Q36. Did you buy less, more or about the same amount of vegetables in the past three months compared to one year earlier?



’»
@ fruits&veggies

X maggg When thinking about fruits and vegetables, Moms tend to think of fresh

08 e fOr 2010 ]

What comes to mind when you think of fruits and vegetables?

Fresh

Frozen

Canned
100% Juice
-Gen X, n =302 responses
- Gen Y, n =49 responses
Dried

% Responses. Does not include responses not indicating type
of fruit or vegetable (i.e. fresh, frozen, etc) nor those
respondents who did not understand the question.
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Q8. When you think about fruits and vegetables, what does this include? (open-ended question)



?:"':‘ ihore Fresh fruit is the most frequently purchased form of fruit, particularly .- 4]:
matters. amongst Gen Y moms %—‘?
T or 2010

Frequency of Purchase - Fruits

ODaily Oweekly aMonthly B A fow times a yoar B Mover

.
{Gen Y} 100% fruit juice

)
(Gen X) 100% fruit juice 8 I S G

{Gen Y) Dried fruits 3 0 q

{Gen X} Dried fruits 2 40 :

{Gen Y} Canned fruits 3 4

{Gen X} Canned fruits 2 i

{Gen Y} Frozen fruits 3 5
{Gen X} Frozen fruits 2 A0

(Gen Y) Fresh fruits +Iﬂl
] Y W) S W 2

{Gen X} Fresh fruits |

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups
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Gen X, n=1000
Gen Y, n=300

Q39: How frequently do you purchase the following types of fruits?



X fioie Fresh vegetables are thfe most frequently purchased form of vegetables, ‘ﬁfg
matters. particularly amongst Gen Y moms %
0 010

Frequency of Purchase - Vegetables

O Caily Oweckly E Monthly H A fow Limes a year H Nover

]
{Gen Y} 100% vegetable juice [ 5 28
{Gen X} 100% vegetable juice [ 4 28

{Gen Y} Dried vegetables

{Gen X} Dried vegetables

{Gen Y} Canned vegetables

{Gen X} Canned vegetables

B 11 T 34 T 2o I
2
ﬁ
{Gen Y) Frozen vegetables
-{
Iﬁ
T*E

{Gen X} Frozen vegetables

{Gen Y} Fresh vegetables

{Gen X} Fresh vegetables

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
Gen X, n=1000 between respondent

Gen Y, n=300 groups

@N|Research

Q40: How frequently do you purchase the following types of vegetables?



2% missveggies Fresh fruit and fruit juice mainly purchased for nutrition and family preference —
¥/ IMore . . .
matters. other forms mainly for convenience and shelf-life

[T Y

Reasons for purchasing various forms of fruit

85 B Fresh fruil, n=939
79 OFrozen [ruil, n=479
O Canned [ruil, n=672
66 O Dried [ruil, n=460
62 B100% [ruil juice, n=851

70 70

53 3
5S¢ 49

51 51
a8
a4
41 41
5 35 35
27 25
" 25
19 19 19 17 20
15
11
8
4 5

Nulrilious My lamily likes Quick Lo prepare Qualily Variely Cosl Keep well Usein recipes  Easv Lo cook
Lhemn

Please note: number of respondents will vary as this question was only asked to those respondents who reported keeping the
form of fruit in question available in their homes.
2010 Responses only
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Q25-29: Why do you purchase [various forms of] fruit? (Please select all that apply)




L LAY
- @ fruits&veggies

o/ Mmore Fresh vegetables and vegetable juice mainly purchased for nutrition and family

“ & Ll L] L]
s preference — other forms mainly for convenience and shelf-life
I 1M

Reason for purchasing various forms of vegetable
f p g f f g EFrash vagstabls, n=913

a4 D Frozen vagetabls, nud06
OCannad vagstabls, nuB26

O Drisd vagatable, nu208

65 66 4 66 68

62 ¢ E2100% yegatabls juics, n=39%

53

34 S

23 22

15 15

Nulrilious My lamily likes Quick Lo prepare Qualily Variely Cosl Keep well Usein recipes  Easv Lo cook
Lhemn

Please note: number of respondents will vary as this question was only asked to those respondents who reported keeping the
form of vegetable in question available in their homes.
2010 Responses only
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Q30-34: Why do you purchase [various forms of] vegetable? (Please select all that apply)




[
B
-

Y
L fruits &veggies

Y more

matters.

'

Top 3 fruits selected by Gen
X mom’s represent 64% of
the total responses for
favorite fruit.

Apples, bananas and strawberries are favorite fruits

Identify a fruit that is a favorite within your family

Gen X

Apples, 32%

Bananas, 22%

Strawberries, 12%

GenyY

Top 3 fruits selected by Gen
Y mom’s represent 61% of
the total responses for
favorite fruit.

Apples, 28%

Bananas, 23%

% Respondents

Gen X, n=992
GenY, n=295

Strawberries, 11%

Ad 4
',/
2'71“%!

Other fruits, Gen X Other fruits, Gen Y

Grapes, 8%

Oranges, 7%

Pineapple, 4%
Peaches/Nectarines, 3%
Pears, 2%

Watermelon, 2%
Berries, 2%
Clementine’s/Tangerine’s,
2%

Grapefruit, 1%

Mango, 1%

Kiwi, 1%

Melon, 1%

Apple Sauce, 1%
Canned, <1%

Fresh, <1%

Cherries, <1%

Oranges, 9%

Pineapple, 5%

Grapes, 5%
Peaches/Nectarines, 4%
Watermelon, 3%
Berries, 2%

Pears, 2%
Clementine’s/Tangerine’s,
2%

Kiwi, 1%

Canned fruit, 1%

Fresh, 1%

Mango, 1%

Melon, 1%

Cherries, 1%

Grapefruit, <1%

Apple sauce, <1%

@N|Research

Qb54. Please identify a fruit that is a favorite within your family (it can be fresh, canned, frozen, dried or 100% juice). (open-ended question)



""‘. its&veggies 11 i g o«
o 'i"nore Broccoli is the favorite vegetable amongst Gen X Moms, carrots 3 Agﬁ
matters. amongst Gen Y Moms E ,”.,.r”':

r

Identify a vegetable that is a favorite within your family

Top 3 vegetables selected
by Gen X mom’s represent
50% of the total responses
for favorite fruit.

Top 3 vegetables selected
by Gen Y mom’s represent
50% of the total responses
for favorite fruit.

% Respondents

Gen X, n=984
GenY, n=290

Gen X

Broccoli, 19%

Corn, 17%

Green beans, 14%

GenyY

Carrots, 18%

Corn, 17%

Green beans, 15%

Other vegetables, Gen X Other vegetables, Gen Y

Carrots, 13%
Potatoes, 6%

Peas, 4%
Salad/lettuce, 4%
Spinach, 4%

Tomatoes, 4%
Cucumber, 3%
Beans (general, lima), 2%
Asparagus, 2%
Celery, 2%

Peppers, 1%
Cauliflower, 1%
Cabbage, 1%
Canned, <1%
Squash, <1%

Fresh, <1%

Sweet potatoes, <1%
Mushrooms, <1%

Broccoli, 12%
Potatoes, 6%
Salad/lettuce, 5%
Peas, 3%

Spinach, 3%
Tomatoes, 3%
Cucumber, 3%
Beans (general, lima), 2%
Canned, 2%
Mushrooms, 2%
Celery, 1%
Asparagus, 1%
Peppers, 1%
Cauliflower, 1%
Squash, 1%

Fresh, <1%

Cabbage, <1%
Sweet potatoes, <1%
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Q58. Please identify a vegetable that is a favorite within your family (it can be fresh, canned, frozen, dried or 100% juice). (open-ended question)



5':';}]*“5»;.«3 Both Gen X and Y moms tend to purchase fruits and vegetables

L
%
=4 -

T on a weekly basis when they are at their regular price 3
i or 2010
Frequency of Fruit Purchase at Regular Price: Frequency of Vegetable Purchase at Regular
GenXvs.GenY Price: Gen Xvs. Gen Y

8 . 5
i Dail

@ Weekly 52
48 50
20

Weekly

25

Every other week
26

13

11
Monthly . 13 Monthly

. 4] .
Afew times a year ! FI2010-GenX In 1000} cow times a year F 3
7 0 2010-Gen Y, (n 300} 3

H 2016 - Gen X, in 16006}
02016 -Gon Y, in 300}

O Denotes a statistically
significant between
respondent groups
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Q55/Q59: Now, thinking about <dynamic display Q54/Q61>, how frequently do you purchase them when they are at their regular price?



= @ friits&veggies

v more

matters.

—

Gen X Moms are even more motivated to get their families to eat more fruits
and vegetables

Please review the following statements and tell us your level of agreement or disagreement with

2010
Getting my family to eat more fruits

each:

Strongly Somewhat
Agree Agree
10 12 22

and vegetables is not among my 2009 G 16
most pressing concerns around
ensuring their health and welfare

2008 6 17

Total

“Agree”

22
22

I am not strongly motivated to try and
feed my family more fruits and
vegetables because | know that they e < 12
already get enough
2008 6 14

21

20
20

200  (7) 7
Getting my family to eat even more 2009 4 9
fruits and vegetables than they do
already is not worth the struggle
2008 3 9

14

13
12

% Respondents (n=1000)

*Net score represents % respondents who agree with the given statement less those who disagree

Somewhat | Strongly Total
Disagree Disagree gV EET(CEE Net Score*
-37%
24 19 43 -21%
31 21 52 -30%
61 40%
27 = 53 -33%
29 27 56 -36%
31 74 -60%
31 36 67 -54%
33 37 70 58%

(O = significantly higher than previous wave

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

@N|Research

Q14. Please review each of the following statements and tell us your level of agreement or disagreement with each.




8’s
- @ fruits&veggies

o more GenY Moms slightly more likely to find motivating their families to eat more

el fruits and vegetables a struggle
=
Please review the following statements and tell us your level of agreement or disagreement:

Total Total

“Agree” “Disagree” Net Score*
Getting my family to eat more fruits

Gen Y do%  san o
and vegetables is not among my

most pressing concerns around 0 0 0
ensuring their health and welfare ~ G&n X 22% 53% -31%

I am not strongly motivated to try and Gen Y
feed my family more fruits and
vegetables because | know that they
already get enough

17%  70% EEp -53%

Getting my family to eat even more  Gen'Y 28 _
fruits and vegetables than they do
already is not worth the struggle
% Respondents Gen X, n=1000
GenY, n=300
o Denotes a statistically Gen X 31 _
significant difference
between respondent
groups - Strongly Agree |:| Somewhat Disagree

*Net score represents % respondents who agree with the given statement less those who disagree [ somewhat Agree [ strongly Disagree j \ R h
(@)N|Researc

14% 74% -60%

Q14. Please review each of the following statements and tell us your level of agreement or disagreement with each.




e more Gen X Moms continue to believe it is their responsibility to include fruits and
matters. vegetables in their family’s meals

e

V

Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with
the following statements:

Agree Disagree

As a mom, it is important that | include fruits and
vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks.

+89

I would like to be able to include a greater variety of fruits 75
and vegetables in my family’s meals. *(Not asked in 2007)

For me, eating more fruits and vegetables each day is +68
M 2010 (n=1000) enjoyable.
@ 2009 (n=1000) I am interested in knowing how to prepare fruits and +58

vegetables in new ways.
@ 2008 (n=1000) 69

2007 (1=1000) (4P
71

My husband/partner believes it is important that our +59
children include fruits and vegetables at meals and snacks.

36 | don’t know how to prepare fruits and vegetables in -23
é different ways.

4

D M

22 52

22 For me, eating more fruits and vegetables each day is a -28
@ [ chore.
0
9 (59) I do not have the support I need to include fruits and -40
o = significantly higher Al | vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks.
than previous wave 1 69
|:| = significantly lower than
previous wave
% Respondents
*Net score represents % respondents who agreed with the statement less those who disagreed with any given statement. @ \ R h
N|Researc

Q44. Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statements.



'® misavessies  G€N X Moms with lower HHI are less likely to feel it is their role to include fruits/vegetables in their
v mmagsres. family’s meals; Less physically active Gen X Moms have less support from their husbands and need
more advice on preparing fruits/vegetables in different ways

&
T
L

|
75k % Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with
< :
>$75k: 93%0 the following statements:
Agree Disagree

As a mom, it is important that | include fruits and vegetables
in my family’s meals and snacks.

I would like to be able to include a greater variety of fruits
and vegetables in my family’s meals. *(Not asked in 2007)

For me, eating more fruits and vegetables each day is

H 2010 (n=1000) enjoyable.

E 2009 (n=1000) I am interested in knowing how to prepare fruits and
vegetables in new ways.

32008 (n=1000)

My husband/partner believes it is important that our children
include fruits and vegetables at meals and snacks.

B2007 (n=1000) f

I don’t know how to prepare fruits and vegetables in different
ways.

Level of daily

physical activity
< 30 mins: 64%

30-60 mins: 75%
>60 mins: 82%

For me, eating more fruits and vegetables each day is a chore.

/ I do not have the support | need to include fruits and
Level of daily vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks.

physical activity
< 30 mins: 29%
30-60 mins: 24%
>60 mins: 14% % Respondents

@N|Research

Q44. Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statements.




Y Amongst Gen Y Moms, single moms less likely to feel it is their role to include
Y MOI€ fryits/vegetables in their family’s meals while those who are less physically active receive
matters.
less support from their husbands

S.ME‘I”ta'ggf;‘tUS (GenY) Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with
ingle: () . .
Married: 91% the following statements:
Employment (Gen Y)
No: 90% Disagree
Yes: 83%
@ As a mom, it is important that | include fruits and +83
87 vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks.
I would like to be able to include a greater variety of fruits +68
and vegetables in my family’s meals.
For me, eating more fruits and vegetables each day is +67
enjoyable.
B Gen X
(n=1000) | am interested in knowing how to prepare fruits and +56

vegetables in new ways.

[m] =
Gen Y (n=300) My husband/partner believes it is important that our +60

children include fruits and vegetables at meals and snacks.

I don’t know how to prepare fruits and vegetables in -19
different ways.

53 For me, eating more fruits and vegetables each day is a -32
chore.
55
| do not have the support | need to include fruits and -39

59
57

Level of daily physical
activity (Gen Y) 18
< 30 mins: 63%
30-60 mins: 75%
>60 mins: 82%

vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks.

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent

% Respondents groups

*Net score represents % respondents who agreed with the statement less those who disagreed with any given statement. h
@\ Researc

Q44. Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statements.



e’
=

v iore Gen X Moms more likely to make fruits and vegetables available in the home,
X wtors. particularly fresh fruit and vegetables and 100% fruit juice
T

How available are fruit and vegetables in your home?

FRUIT VEGETABLES
IN GENERAL IN GENERAL
Fresh Frozen
100% juice Q Fresh
@)
Canned Canned
(@]
Frozen 100% juice
Dried Dried B 2010 (n = 1000)
[ 2009 (n = 1000)
] 2008 (n = 1000)
[ 2007 (n = 1000)
% Respondents (Available) % Respondents (Available)

(O = significantly higher than previous wave

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

@N|Research

Q24. Please rate the availability of fruit and vegetables in your home.



5:‘ more Gen X Moms more likely to make fresh and dried fruit as well as frozen
matters. vegetables available in their homes

[T v

How available are fruit and vegetables in your home?

FRUIT VEGETABLES
IN GENERAL IN GENERAL
Fresh Frozen
Fresh
100% juice Q
O Canned
Canned
Q .
100% juice
Frozen
Dried
B Gen x, n=1000
Dried [ GenY, n=300
% Respondents (Available) % Respondents (Available)

o Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

@n|Research

Q24. Please rate the availability of fruit and vegetables in your home.



L T— Consistent with the prior year, most Gen X Moms intend to include more fruits and
Y MOI€  \egetables in daily meals and snacks in the coming 3 months — the least physically active

matters.

Gen Y Moms finding it hardest to include more fruits/vegetables in meals

-
Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with these
statements:
Agree Disagree

Moms like me include fruits and
vegetables in family meals and snacks
each day.

@ 2010 (n=1000)

If | wanted to, | could include more
fruits and vegetables in my family’s
meals and snacks each day.

82009 (n=1000)
©2008 (n=1000)

82007 (n=1000)

In the next 3 months, it is likely that |
will include more fruits and vegetables
in my family’s meals and snacks.

In the next 3 months, | intend to
include more fruits and vegetables in

my family’s meals and snacks each day.

% Respondents

o = significantly higher
than previous wave

|:| = significantly lower than
previous wave

It is easy for me to include more fruits
and vegetables in my family’s meals
and snacks each day.

*Net score represents % respondents who agreed with the statement less those who disagreed with any given statement.

Q43. Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with these statements.

+67

+66

+59

+59

+47

@N|Research



g"i fruits &veggies While Gen Y Moms do not differ significantly from their Gen X counterparts, amongst Gen Y Moms, those who are less
= mmagsres physically active are less likely to include fruits/vegetables in meals and snacks every day while working Gen Y moms are

less likely to intend to include more fruits/vegetables in meals in the next 3 months

e Y

Level of daily physical activity (Gen Y)
% Respondents <30 mins: 61%

30-60 mins: 74%

Agree | ree >60 mins: 86%

Moms like me include fruits and vegetables in +61
family meals and snacks each day.

If | wanted to, | could include more fruits and
vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks
day.

+66

B Gen X (n=1000)

In the next 3 months, it is likely that | will
include more fruits and vegetables in my +68
family’s meals and snacks.

BGen Y (n=300)

In the next 3 months, | intend to include more

Employment (Gen Y) fruits and vegetables in my family’s meals and +65
No: 76% snacks.
Yes: 65%
It is easy for me to include more fruits and +45
vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks
Denotes a statistically each day.
significant difference
between respondent
groups
*Net score represents % respondents who agreed with the statement less those who disagreed with any given statement. @
N|Researc

Q43. Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statements.



Y
L fruits &veggies

o/ More Gen X Moms consistently identify similar opportunities for their families’

matters. consumption
BEEY

[
B
-

How easy is it for you to get your family to eat fruit and vegetables at different times throughout
the day?

FRUIT VEGETABLES Easiest time to get
family to eat
fruits/vegetables

Atsnacks At breakfast

At breakfast Atdinner

At work (self)
Atlunch

Atlunch
Atwork (self)

At a restaurant
Atdinner

Atschool
At school

At snacks

At a restaurant . 2010 (n = 1000)

[ 2009 (n = 1000)
] 2008 (n = 1000)
[ 2007 (n = 1000)

At a fast food establishment *

% Respondents (Easy)
% Respondents (Easy) o = significantly higher than previous wave

*Not included as an option in 2007

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

\
Q52. How easy is it for you to get your family to eat VEGETABLES at the following times? ©k Resequh
Q53. Please rate how easy it is to get your family to eat FRUIT at the following times?



L LAY
- @ fruits&veggies

( more Gen Y Mom:s find it easier in a few specific contexts
[ v

How easy is it for you to get your family to eat fruit and vegetables at different times throughout
the day?

FRUIT VEGETABLES

Atdinner
At snacks

Atwork (self)
At breakfast

Atlunch
Atlunch

At a restaurant
Atwork (self)

Atschool
Atdinner

At snacks
At school

At breakfast*
At a restaurant

At a fast food establishment*

At a fast food establishment*

. Gen X, n=1000
[ Gen Y, n=300

% Respondents (Easy) % Respondents (Easy) o Denotes a statistically

significant difference
between respondent
groups

@N|Research

Q52. How easy is it for you to get your family to eat VEGETABLES at the following times?
Q53. Please rate how easy it is to get your family to eat FRUIT at the following times?



Y
L fruits &veggies

Y more

matters.

V

[
B
-

% Respondents

Most moms spend at least 30 minutes preparing dinner

On average, how much time do you spend making a dinner
meal?

Less than 10 minutes
10 minutes
20 minutes
30 minutes
45 minutes

60 minutes

More than 60 minutes

30 minutes or more:

Gen X: 84%
GenY: 81%

. Gen X, n=1000
[ Gen Y, n=300

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

Q37. On average, how much time do you spend making a dinner meal?

@N|Research



8’s .
¢ fore Both Gen X and Gen Y Moms report tracking consumption for at least . ﬁ,
matters.  some meals, particularly their family’s — Gen X Moms most diligent %
0 010
il
Personal Family
| keep track at every | keep track at meals that
meal that | eat my family eats
®
| keep track at most Q | keep track at most
meals that | eat meals that my family eats
®
| keep track at some of | keep track at some of
the meals that | eat the meals that my family
eats
Idon'tkeep track at 41 | don't keep track at any 34
any of the meals that | = 2225&183?’ of the meals that my
eat 45 % Respondents famlly eats 38

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent

Q19. Which of the following describes how you keep track of the amount of fruits and vegetables (including fresh, frozen, groups

canned, dried and 100% juice) that you personally are consuming?
\
Q21. Which of the following describes how you keep track of the amount of fruits and vegetables (including fresh, frozen, t.jk Resequh
canned, dried and 100% juice) that your family are consuming?




LY

?-"',‘ more Lack of need and time were most often cited as the reasons for not tracking
matters. consumption
T

Why don’t you keep track?

PERSONAL FAMILY
Don't need to/Not important to Don't need to/Not 32
keep track important to keep track 31
No ti_me/too time No time/too time 31
consuming/I'm too busy consuming/I'm too busy 30

No reason/never thought about
it

Hard to keep track/can't
keep tabs

| keep mental note/precise

record keeping not needed

No reason/never thought
about it

Don't like/want to keep track Too difficult

Hard to keep track/can't keep
tabs

| keep mental note/precise
record keeping not needed [ Gen x, n=1000

[ GenY, n=300

Too difficult Don't like/want to keep track

Other Other

O Denotes a statistically

significant between
% Respondents % Respondents respondent groups

\
Q20. Why don’t you keep track of the amount of fruits and vegetables that you personally consume at all or any of your meals? ©& ‘ Resequh
Q22. Why don’t you personally keep track of the amount of fruits and vegetables that your family consumes at all or any of your family meals?




5':‘ iore Moms use multiple methods for tracking consumption — Gen X Moms

matters. are the most diligent
3 @ . for2010 |

Tracking Methods

| pack my childrens' snacks most days
as fruits and vegetables

| pack my childrens' lunch most days
with fruits and vegetables

| provide my children with 100% juice
or juice boxes most days

Il ask my children aboutwhat they ate
ordrank at meals or snacks every day

[ Gen X (n = 1000)
. GenY (n =300)

l ask my children about what they ate
% Respondents

ordrank at meals or snacks most days

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

@N|Research

Q23. Which of the following describes how you keep track of the amount of fruits and vegetables (including fresh, frozen,
canned, dried and 100% juice) that your children are consuming away from home? (Please select all that apply)



Campaign Awareness &
Impressions



Awareness of the logo is slightly higher and consistent between Gen X and Gen Y Moms

"
e’) () (1)
? @ fruits &veggies ?‘ [ ] fruits &veggies :‘ & fruits &veggies
Y IMore ¥ Mmore ¥ Mmore
matters. matters. matters. No significant
. . ) . differences between
How familiar are you with Fruits & Veggies-More Matters™? Gen X and Gen Y
moms (See Appendix
slide 97)

| have very often seen or heard about it Total “definite”

awareness:
» 18% (2010)  +6%
12% (2009)  -8%

20% (2008)  +8%

| have often seen or heard about it

| have seen or heard about it .@
7

27
I may have heard about it or seen it __@

22

| have never seen or heard about it | | ii |

67 M 2010 (n = 1000)
[ 2009 (n = 1000)
66 ] 2008 (n = 1000)
[ 2007 (n = 1000)

(O = significantly higher than previous wave

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

% Respondents

\
Q66. Which of the following statements best describes your level of familiarity with Fruits & Veggies — More Matters? @k Resequh



Almost one in two (44%) Gen X and Gen Y Moms report at least some awareness of the

logo
e’) () (1)
? @ fruits &veggies ?‘ [ ] fruits &veggies :‘ & fruits &veggies
Y IMore ¥ More ¥ More
matters. matters. matters. No significant
. . ) . differences between
How familiar are you with Fruits & Veggies-More Matters™? Gen X and Gen Y

| have very often seen or heard about it

| have often seen or heard about it

| have seen or heard about it

I may have heard aboutit or seen it

moms (See Appendix
slide 98)

Total possible

awareness (includes those

reporting “I may have heard or
seen it”):

44% (2010) +11%
33% (2009) -20%
53% (2008) +19%

| have never seen or heard about it

% Respondents

B 2010 (n = 1000)
[ 2009 (n = 1000)
] 2008 (n = 1000)
[ 2007 (n = 1000)

significantly higher than previous wave

significantly lower than previous wave

Q66. Which of the following statements best describes your level of familiarity with Fruits & Veggies — More Matters?

@N|Research




Gen X Moms were much more likely to report seeing the logo on TV; Supermarket
displays remain a key channel

-
’ [ [
*;E B-. fruits &veggies ’.“‘ fruits &veggies 2“‘. fruits &veggies
Y Imore Y Mmore Y Mmore
matters. matters. matters.

How did you become familiar with the logo?

Only includes only those who have definitely
seen or heard about the logo

Supermarketdisplay 3378 Secondary Channels
2010 2009 2008 2007

™v Billboard 6 y 2 2

39 \Word of mouth 6 4 2 2

Food package Newspapers 5 2 6 5

Government 4 4 1 0

Magazines Radio D 1 1 3

37 Books 4 1 0 1

University 2 0 0 0

Ads Church 1 0 0 0

Other 8 7 11 8
Internet
School

O = significantly higher than previous wave

Brochure

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

Health care provider

B 2010 (n=175)
& [ 2009 (n = 125)
] 2008 (n = 196)
[ 2007 (n = 121)

Newspapers

% Respondents

@N|Research

Q67: Where did you see or hear of Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™? (Please select all that apply)




V

Supermarketdisplay

v vV
Food package Food package
Magazines Magazines
Ads
Ads
Internet
Internet
School
School
Brochure
Brochure

Health care provider

% Respondents

Gen Xvs.GenY

o’) .3. ° 3 s
: e fruits &veggies ? L4 fruits &veggies ? [ fruits &veggies
Y IMore ¥ Imore ¥ IMore
matters. matters. matters.

How did you become familiar with the logo?

Includes those who at least may have heard
about or seen the logo

Only includes only those who have definitely
seen or heard about the logo

Supermarketdisplay

Health care provider

Newspapers

B Genx (n=175)
[ GenY(n=60)

. Gen X (n =443)
[ Geny (n=136)

Secondary
Channels

Gen X GenY

Billboard
\Word of mouth
Newspapers
Government
Radio

Books
University
Church

Other

OIEINIMIDID OO |O

NN [P oo [N o N ol

Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

O

Q67: Where did you see or hear of Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research



Gen Y Moms were much more likely to report seeing the logo at a Healthcare Provider

e

o’) 03& ] as
*: @ fruits &veggies - @ fruits&veggies 2 @ fruitsGveggies
Y more Y more Y Mmore
matters. matters. matters.

How did you become familiar with the logo?

Only includes only those who have definitely
seen or heard about the logo

Supermarketdisplay

TV

Secondary

Food package Channels
Gen X GenY
Magazines Billboard 6 5
\Word of mouth 6 7
Ads Newspapers 5 5
Government 4 7
Internet IRadio 4 6
[Books 4 5
School University 2 1
Church 1 2
Brochure Other 38 7

Health care provider

Newspapers

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

B Gen x (n=175)
[ GenY(n=60)

% Respondents

@N|Research

Q67: Where did you see or hear of Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™? (Please select all that apply)



Amongst Gen X Moms, the logo was equally likely to motivate behavior as in the prior

year
T
‘g 2 .. fruits &veggies 3.‘.. fruits &veggies :.3.. fruits &veggies
¥ Imore Y IMore Y IMore
matters. matters. matters.

How well do you believe Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ motivates you to help your family to eat more fruits and vegetables?
(base: only those who were aware of the logo)

Extremely motivating

Top 2 Box Scores*:

2010: 38%
2009: 31% 11
2008: 20%

Very motivating 2007: 23%

Somewhatmotivating |7 s

Not very motivating

. 2010 (n = 443)
Bottom 2 Box Scores*: [ 2009 (n =334)
2010: 23% 2008 (n = 534)
2009: 24% & 2007 (n = 340)
Not at all motivating 2008: 26%
2007: 25% (O = significantly higher than previous wave

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

% Respondents

*Top 2 box score reflects the total score of respondents who answered lor 2

@N|Research

Q68. How well do you believe Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ motivates you to help your family to eat more fruits and vegetables?



Gen Y Moms were equally likely to be motivated

) % 0%
@ fruits&veggies abeo fruits &veggies LX) fruits &veggies

o/ Mmore v more v more

matters. matters. matters.

How well do you believe Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ motivates you to help your family to

eat more fruits and vegetables?
(In 2010, only asked to those aware of logo)

Extremely motivating
Top 2 Box Scores*:

Gen X: 38%
Gen Y: 38%
Very motivating
Somewhat motivating
18
Not very motivating 12
16 Bottom 2 Box Scores*: E cenx, n=443
Gen X: 23% [ ceny, n-136
5 Gen Y: 16% ] Total, n=579
Not at all motivating 4 O Denotes a statistically
5 significant difference

between respondent
groups

% Respondents

*Top 2 box score reflects the total score of respondents who answered 1 or 2

@N|Research

Q68. How well do you believe Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ motivates you to help your family to eat more fruits and vegetables?




Gen X Moms were slightly more likely to identify a brand association

e’) () ()
: @ fruits &veggies 3‘ [ ] fruits &veggies :‘ @ fruits &veggies
Y Mmore Y more Y more
matters. matters. matters.
No significant
o differences between
Logo Brand Association Gen X and Gen Y
(Only asked to those extremely/very/somewhat motivated by logo) moms (See Appendix

slide 99)

74
Provides a serving of fruit and/or 55
vegetables 63

Nutritious

Nothing W 2010 (n = 711)

@ 2009 (n=254)
Other

(O = significantly higher than previous wave

% Respondents [] = significantly lower than previous wave

@N|Research

Q70. If you see the More Matters™ logo on a product, what does it say to you about the product?



The logo also had a more positive influence on the purchase decision amongst Gen X
Moms, particularly those who are more physically active. ..

)
@ fruits &veggies

¥ Imore

matters.

%
LX) fruits &veggies

& more
matters.

Logo Purchase Influence

%
LX) fruits &veggies

\v more

matters.

5 - More likely to purchase 160t Top 2 box score™:
2010: 45% +5%
2009: 40%
4 24
21 \
3 32 Level of daily
29 physical activity
< 30 mins: 34%
3 30-60 mins: 55%
2 3 >60 mins: 67%
1 - Less likely to purchase 1
m2010, n=1000
No effect on purchase decision 27 02009, n=1000

% Respondents

(O = significantly higher than previous wave

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

*Top 2 box score reflects the total score of respondents who answered 4 or 5

Q71 . How does seeing the “Fruits & Veggies - More Matters” logo affect your decision to purchase the product?

@N|Research




. . . and was equally likely to influence Gen Y Mom’s purchase decision

[ 49
’ ]
2‘. ‘. fruits &veggies 3.‘.. fruits &veggies :.‘.‘ fruits &veggies
¥ more Y more Y Mmore
matters. matters. matters.
Logo Purchase Influence
5 - More likely to purchase 24 Top 2 box score™:
Gen X: 45%
. [0)
4 24 GenY:47%
23
32
3 28
2 4
1 - Less likely to purchase 3
. 20 B Gen x, n=1000
No effect on purchase decision 18 [ Gen Y, n=300

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

@N|Research

% Respondents
*Top 2 box score reflects the total score of respondents who answered 4 or 5

Q71 . How does seeing the “Fruits & Veggies - More Matters” logo affect your decision to purchase the product?




8’s
- @ fruits&veggies

. Website metrics (visits, content satisfaction) remained consistent with the
more
U previous year and were similar for both Gen X and Gen Y Moms
[T
Have you visited Did you find the information you were
www.fruitsandveggiesmorematters.org? looking for?
58 58
2010 50 m 2010 n=38
g - VYES 42 42 i
e m2009 N=18
NO o2008 "%
- 91 13
O = significantly
high_er than % Respondents (n = 443) 0 0
previous wave I found all the I found some of the  No, | did not find the
— significantly informat'ion | was informat'ion | was informat'ion | was
lower than 2009 looking for looking for looking for
previous wave @ - YES . No significant
% Respondents differences between
*CAUTION: Small sample base Gen X and GenY
. . ] moms (See Appendix
Did you use the information you gjige 102)
obtained from the site?
% Resporidents {n = 334} 2010, 2009 & 2008
2008 @ n=38 n=18%* n=8%*
1 - YES [
N
% Respondents (n = 534) e o
Q72. Have you visited www.fruitsandveggiesmorematters.org? *CAUTION: Small sample base
Q73. Did you find the information you were looking for? @N ‘ Resequh
Q74. Did you use the information you obtained from the site?



Benefits




[ 34
- @ fruits&veggies

o/ More Moms more active
matters.

[ v

How much moderate or vigorous activity (such as brisk walking, jogging,
biking, aerobics or yard work) do you engage in most days, in addition to
your normal daily routine?

Less than 30 minutes

30-60 minutes

More than 60
minutes 6 E2010, {n=1000}
82009, {n=1000}
% Respondents
(O = significantly higher than previous wave

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

\
Q7: How much moderate or vigorous activity (such as brisk walking, jogging, biking, aerobics, or yard work) do you engage in ©k ResearCh
most days, in addition to your normal daily routine?



9:"%“5*;:5 Avoiding child obesity is significantly more important to Gen X Moms than
LR in the previous year
p—
2010 2009 2008 2007
H Strongly Agree O Somewhat Agree
Frul: nd :mﬂblasf nnil mldavour fall':IIv h
I I trisnts li
e, vitamims, andpotasshan, 4 h 93 ﬁ 95 h %4
ity meams vous b ambo attmpest. IO “ | (IR o 74 9
A distwith mors fruits and vagstables ] — ]
v non it b IR0 93 o1 L T o3
e b IS 01 [T so 73 T o
ey promte el bingafming andbocy. L o [EEEE o IR o+ 71 93
Hﬂam:;h.ll and I'lfmw;vs I:’f'. :.ﬂmnmbaf ] ] ] ]
ntro to ik wei ari
eiiuiuts v RIS 87 51 82 51 s 79
I¥s not Just fresh — canmed, dvied, 1003 juice or

Frozen fruits and vagstables ave all souvess of
healthy? nutrition For vour Famiks.

o = significantly higher
than previous wave

|:| = significantly lower than
previous wave

e

Q46: Please review each of the following statements and tell us your level of agreement or disagreement with each.

@n ‘ Research



LAY
[ ]

=]
-
@

V

more  Gen X mom’s consistently believe any type of fruit or vegetable is
matters. nutritious more often than Gen Y mom’s
2010 —Gen X 2010 -Gen Y
H Strongly Agree B Somewhat Agree
Fruits and ysgatables can provide your Famik with awide rangs of h 94 h 89
valuablanutrisnts like fibay, vitamins, and potasshm,

Elors fruits and uan::::lal: |;L|.||: ;:l:l;altp;h:::al activity maans your 73 94 71 89

A dinithmors it and vegstables ramotesyour fami's veral 73 93 e IWEE

Adlatlhatlm:ludasﬁulhmdum.umﬂhdﬂl’“fd'“dm‘"'d 73 91 “ 87

& dist that mcludes Fruits a;mtmlnmv halp promots wall-being 72 93 “ 87

ottty TR o T &

I¥s not just frash — coomad, dried, 100% julce or Frozen Fruits and
yegatables are all sourees of healthy nutvition For your Familkz.

o

Gen X, n=1000
Gen Y, n=300

o Denotes a statistically

significant difference
between respondent
groups

Q46: Please review each of the following statements and tell us your level of agreement or disagreement with each.

@n ‘ Research



22 Both Gen X and Gen Y Moms cite health as the top reason they personally eat fruits_

L fruits &veggies

¥ mmaggres and vegetables — Gen Y moms more likely to report “to get energy” while Gen X= ;'

momsi esgecialli the more Ehisicalli active onesi “to Erevent disease”
' O 010

-
-

Please select up to three of the most important reasons why
you, yourself, eat fruits and vegetables.

To stay healthy 85
Like the taste
To feel well
Marital Status (Gen Y)
: : Single: 21%
To prevent weight gain Marriod: 35%
To lose weight
To get energy . Gen X, n=1000
[ GenY, n=300
Level of daily physical activity
To prevent disease (Gen X)
<30 mins: 18% ®) Denotes a statistically
. 30-60 mins: 27% significant difference
To manage illness >60 mins: 45% between respondent
groups
% Respondents
@N|Research

Q63. Please select up to three of the most important reasons why you, yourself, eat fruits and vegetables.



5':‘ *Iﬁa'*i'.ﬂe‘f* Fresh fruits or vegetables continue to be perceived as the most healthy by Gen X
matters. Moms; Fruit-based snacks and flavorings are perceived as unhealthy and more so this year
r
In general, how healthy do you consider the following foods to
be*:
Healthy Not Healthy

Fresh fruits or vegetables +97

Frozen fruits or vegetables
8 +81

100% fruit or vegetable juice

B2010 (n=1000) +79
@2009 (n=1000)
@ 2008 (n=1000) Dried fruits or vegetables 66
+
E2007 (n=1000)
B 2006 (n=550) :
Canned fruits or vegetables +31
Fruit-based snacks such as fruit -45
leathers (like fruit roll-ups)
Fruit flavorings in juice drinks, 55
soft drinks, water, and other
(O = significantly higher than previous wave beverages
. . % Respondents
D - Slgnlflcantly lower than previous wave *Please note percentages do not add to 100 as “neither” responses have been excluded
*Net score represents % respondents who agree with the given statement less those who disagree h
@\ Researc

Q0. In general, how healthy do you consider the following foods to be?



Y
L fruits &veggies

5 mmagsres Full-time working Gen X Moms less likely to find fruit flavorings not healthy

P
In general, how healthy do you consider the following foods to
be*:
Healthy Not Healthy

[
B
-

Fresh fruits or vegetables

Frozen fruits or vegetables

100% fruit or vegetable juice
H2010 (n=1000)

E2009 (n=1000)
©2008 (n=1000)
©2007 (n=1000)
H2006 (n=550)

Dried fruits or vegetables

Canned fruits or vegetables

it-based snacks such as fruit Employment
leathers (like fruit roli=up Not employed: 65%

Part-time 63%
Full-time: 50%

Fruit flavorings in juice drinks,
soft drinks, water, and other
beverages

(O = significantly higher than previous wave

% Respondents
*Please note percentages do not add to 100 as “neither” responses have been excluded

[] = significantly lower than previous wave

*Net score represents % respondents who agree with the given statement less those who disagree h
@\ Researc

Q0. In general, how healthy do you consider the following foods to be?



e ore Gen Y Moms are less likely to perceive frozen and dried fruits and vegetables
matters. as healthy
| oo

In general, how healthy do you consider the following foods to
be*:

Healthy Not Healthy

98 Fresh fruits or vegetables +95

97

Frozen fruits or vegetables
& +73

100% fruit or vegetable juice

+81

Dried fruits or vegetables

EGen X
(n=1000) Canned fruits or vegetables +36
BGen Y (n=300)
Fruit-based snacks such as fruit leathers (like fruit -45
roll-ups)
67  Fruit flavorings in juice drinks, soft drinks, water, _53

o Denotes a statistically 64  and other beverages

significant difference

between respondent % Respondents
groups *Please note percentages do not add to 100 as “neither” responses have been excluded
**Net score represents % respondents who agree with the given statement less those who disagree R h
@\ Researc

Q0. In general, how healthy do you consider the following foods to be?



:‘ more The preventative benefits relating to heart disease and high blood pressure

matters. more likely to be cited by Gen X Moms
| 5o

Which of the following may fruits and Which components may provide health
vegetables be beneficial for preventing? benefits?

Overweight and obesity Vitamins

Weight gain
antg Antioxidants

85
Heart Disease
Fiber
High blood pressure Q
Minerals
Diabetes .
Eye health o Water

Cancer Protein

Depression Phytonutrients

Alzheimer's disease Carbohydrate (starch and

sugar) 32

Arthritis

B 2010 (n=1000)
B2009 (n=1000)

None of the above

Measles @ 2010 (n=1000)

None of the above

o

82009 (n=1000)

o = significantly higher
than previous wave

|:| = significantly lower than| % Respondents % Respondents
previous wave

@n|Research

Q62: Which of the following do you believe consuming fruits and vegetables may be beneficial for preventing? (Please select all that apply)
Q64: Which of the following components of fruits and vegetables do you believe may provide health benefits? (Please select all that apply)



Y
L fruits &veggies

Y more

matters.

[
B
-

Preventative benefits less likely to be identified by Gen Y Moms

B

Which of the following may fruits and
vegetables be beneficial for preventing?

Overweight and obesity

Weight gain
Heart Disease o)

High blood pressure
Diabetes .
Eye health o

Cancer
Depression

Alzheimer's disease

Arthritis

Measles B Gen X (n=1000)

None of the above B Gen Y (n=300)

% Respondents

Which components may provide health
benefits?

Vitamins
Antioxidants
Fiber

Minerals
Water

Protein
Phytonutrients

Carbohydrate (starch and sugar)

B Gen X (n=1000)
BGen Y (n=300)

None of the above 1

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

% Respondents

Q62: Which of the following do you believe consuming fruits and vegetables may be beneficial for preventing? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research

Q64: Which of the following components of fruits and vegetables do you believe may provide health benefits? (Please select all that apply)



Barriers




¢ more Main barriers are consistent for both Gen X and Gen Y Moms: IS ‘gfg
U differing family preferences and new preparation ideas _ﬂﬁ‘w’f
O 010

Level of agreement in relation to difficulty of including vegetables and fruits in meals and snacks

Net Scores* Net Scores*
Disagree Agree Gen X GenY

M | need ideas aboul new ways Lo prepare 50 - +29% +21%
fruils and vegelables 4

423 _ vegelables are Loo expensive -8% -8%
35_ lruils are Loo expensive +8% +8%
413_ We already eal encugh [ruils and vegelables -15% 9%
_ Vegelables are Llime consuming Lo purchase -35% 34%
and prepare
5505 _ Fruils are Llime consurning Lo purchase and 49% A7%
prepare
5 5_ Qualily produce is nol available in local -37% -42%
slores

302_ There is nol a good range of [ruils and

vegelables available in reslauranls

el
gﬁ Vegelables are nol appelizing
%10 _ Fruils are nol appelizing

- Mermnbers of my lamily have dilTerenl lruil
and vegelable likes and dislikes

+20% +11%
-53% -51%

-74% -72%

66?4 +48% +48%

O Denotes a statistically

B Gen x, n=1000 significant difference

[ Gen Y, n=300 between respondent
roups
% Respondents 9 P
*Net score represents % respondents who agreed with the statement less those who disagreed with any given statement. ©\‘ R e s e CII" Ch
Q47. Please indicate your level of agreement in relation to how difficult each is for you personally to include fruits and

vegetables in meals and snacks.



[
[ ] fruits &veggies

v more

Both Gen X and Gen Y Moms are generally price-sensitive —

bt b they make exceptions, however, when it comes to their

On a scale from 1 to 5 (where 1 means “never” and 5 means
“always”), please rate each of the following statements:

Price inlluences my decision Lo buy any parlicular [ruil or
vegelable
| would buy my lavorile lruil or vegelable even il il were only
available al Lwice Lhe cosl | nermally pay

I would buy my husband/parlner's laverile ruil or vegelable
even il il were only available al Lwice Lhe cosL| normally pay

I would buy my child/children's lavorile lruil or vegelable even

iliL were only available al lwice Lhe cosl | nermally pay

| buy [ruils and vegelables il Lhey're on sale

Price inlluences my decision Lo buy any parlicular lruil or
vegelable
| would buy my lavorile lruil or vegelable even il iL were only
available al Lwice Lhe cosl | nermally pay

I would buy my husband/parlner's laverile ruil or vegelable
even il il were only available al Lwice Lhe cosL| normally pay

I would buy my child/children's lavorile lruil or vegelable even

iliL were only available al lwice Lhe cosL | normally pay

| buy [ruils and vegelables il Lhev're on sale

% Respondents

*Net score represents % respondents who would “often-always” agree with the given statement less those who replied “never-rarely”

Gen X

31

58

38

37

34

36

45

22

12

GenY

26

g0

38

| 25

39

33

3/

42

22

/2

-

e

R, WL

H Never-Rarely

O Sometimes
O Often-Always

O

Q38. On a scale from 1 to 5 (where 1 means “never” and 5 means “always”), please rate each of the following statements.

@N

Gen X, n=1000
Gen Y, n=300

Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

Research




L LAY
- @ fruits&veggies

( more Gen Y Moms more likely to identify a need for financial support

| eall  for2010 |

What type of support don’t you receive to include more fruits
& veggies?

Spousal/Family Support

Family Doesn't Like

Need Different Ideas/Recipes

Financial Support/Cost Reduction

Need More Time

Need More Product Info/Nutritional Info

Family Members Have Different Likes/Dislikes

- Gen X, n = 168 responses
- GenY, n =41 responses

Reminders to Eat Healthy

Other

% Respondents. Only asked to those who responded “yes” in
previous question: | do not have the support | need to include
more fruits and vegetables in my family’s meals and snacks.

@N|Research

Q45. What type of support don’t you receive that you need to be able to include fruits and vegetables in your family’s meals and
snacks? (open-ended question)



. When thinking of their favorite fruit or vegetable, about half of all Moms tend to be Bargain

=]
- @ fruits&veggies

O mmaggres shoppers. Gen X moms are more likely to purchase based on Convenience — willing to pay a
'“ premium if a store is located close to their home or workplace

[ v

Convenience shoppers are
defined as those who are likely
to pay a premium (25% or 50%)
. . . to purchase their favorite
Segmentation — Convenience vs. Bargain Shoppers fruit/vegetable at a store located
close to their home or
workplace and unlikely to travel
. . (15 or 30 mins further away) for
Favorite Fruit Favorite Vegetable a discount (25% or 50%).

Bargain shoppers are defined
as those who are likely to travel
(15 or 30 minutes further away)
in order to obtain a discount
(25% or 50%) on their favorite
fruit/vegetable and are unlikely
to pay a premium (25% or 50%)
to purchase at a store
conveniently located near their
home or workplace.

Hybrid shoppers are defined
as all other shoppers.

E Convenience Shoppers
O Hybrid
HE Bargain Shoppers

. Gen X, n=1000
] GenY, n=300

Gen X GenY Gen X GenY

Q56. On a scale from 1 to 5 ( 1 being “extremely likely” and 5 being “extremely unlikely”), how likely are you to purchase <dynamic display Q54> under the

following circumstances: “A store selling <dynamic display Q54 (open-ended question)> is conveniently close to my home or workplace but the price is <50%>

higher than the regular price | normally pay.” O \J R h
Q57. A store selling <dynamic display Q54 (open-ended question)> is located 30 minutes further away but the price is 50% lower than the regular price | . k esearc
normally pay.




‘-'-"."iﬁ;ﬁ:e*s* Moms, especially Gen X ones, have tried several different

S approaches to encourage their family’s consumption. ..

"

Which of the following approaches have you tried to
encourage your family to eat more fruits and vegetables?

Set a good example hy eating fruits ‘D
and vegetables myself
E—
66

(66)

Try different recipes

Involve my children in selecting
fruits and vegetables when |
purchase them

59

Set out a fruit bowl

Gen X, n=1000
[ GenY, n=300

Serve a new vegetable or vegetable 57 O Denotesa statistically
recipe and encourage your 53 significant difference
: : . between respondent
child/children to taste it groups

% Respondents @N Resequh

Q48. Which of the following approaches have you tried to encourage your family to eat more fruits and vegetables? (Select all that apply)



:.hl"i'l“?)”i""elﬁ’ ... Gen X Moms more likely to have tried involving their

SN 4?:
matters. children in growing their own %”;

V 0 010

Which of the following approaches have you tried to
encourage your family to eat more fruits and vegetables?

[
B
-

Serve a new fruit or fruit recipe and 4 %
encourage your child/children to taste it 1
51

Have vegetables cut up and ready to eat in
the refrigerator

Involve my children in the preparation of
fruits and vegetables

50
47

Xy

43

Serve a new vegetable or vegetable dish
multiple times and encourage your...

Try the same vegetable raw instead of
cooked/cooked instead of raw

"Hide" vegetables in other foods {sauces,
meatloaves, etc.}

Serve a new fruit or fruit recipe multiple

times and encourage your child/children... B Gen x ne1000

Try the same fruit raw instead of [ cen, n=300

cooked/cooked instead of raw

‘ Involve my children in growing our own

fruits and vegetables

7 @ o Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

@N|Research

None of the above

% Respondents

Q48. Which of the following approaches have you tried to encourage your family to eat more fruits and vegetables? (Select all that apply)



e e Setting out a bowl of fruit was the most successful reported N -;;.r.s_}"'r
I approach — Gen Y Moms generally report being more successful “‘4;",__:,{;5

For each of the following approaches that you have tried to encourage your For both Gen X

family to eat more fruits and vegetables, how successful have they been? and Gen Y Moms,
Base: Total Answering (Those who selected the response option in Q48) success was
largely correlated
to level of physical
activity of the mom
— more physically
active moms were
more likely to

report higher
(GEM Y} Have vopetables cut up and ready to cat in the refrigoerator 72 success rates.

] . . ] Also, full-time
(GEN X} Involve my children in selecting fruits and vegetables when | i
purchase them (€ D) 15] working Gen X
(GEN Y} Involve my children in selecting fruits and vegetables when | > ] moms tend to fble
purchase them more successfu
than not
{GEN X} Involve my children in growing our own fruits and vegetables 40 [7 1 employed/part-
time counterparts.
{GEN Y} Involve my children in growing our own fruits and vopotables 34 [ 5|
{GEN X} 50t a good example by cating fruits and vogetablos myself 48 45 7D
H Vory Successiul
{GLN Y} 5ot a good example by cating fruits and vogetables myselfl 59 38 [3]
O5omewhat

(GECN X} 5ot out a fruit bowl

(GEN Y} Sot oul a fruil bowl

[GEN X} Have vopelables cut up and ready o eat in the refrigerator

{GEN X} "Hide” vogetables in other foods (sauces, meatloaves, ote.) 43 [6] Successful
ONot Successiul
{GENY? "Hlide™ vogotables in other foods [sauces, meatloaves, ote.} B (4]

ODenotes a statistically

{GLN X} Involve my children in the preparation of fruits and vogetables 42 [6 | significant difference

1
1
H
1
i between respondent
i
i

groups

[GEN Y} Involve my children in the proparation of fruits and vogetables 39 [4]

% Respondents ON Resequh

Q51. For each of the following approaches that you have tried to encourage your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, how successful
have they been?



. .""i“-i“o“i-“‘é" Setting out a bowl of fruit was the most successful reported NE) =
. > INEEVY 5
I approach — Gen Y Moms generally report being more successful E7 ji,:
-p
For each of the following approaches that you have tried to encourage your
family to eat more fruits and vegetables, how successful have they been?
{GCN X} Sorve a now fruit or fruit recipe and encourage vour child/childron —_—
Lo kaste it w 17]
{GEN Y} Sorve a new fruit or fruit recipe and encourage vour child/childron
g . 40 j4]
o kasto it
{GEN X} Try different recipes 55 [5 ]
(GEN Y} Try different recipes 50 3]
ir (GCN X} Serve a new vogelable or vopetable recipe multiple Rimes and Tz 12 ]
i encourage your childfchildren to taste it before "giving up®
E [GEN Y} Serve a new vogetable or vegetable recipe multiple times and 75 T3]
P encourage your child/children to taste it before "giving up®
{GEM X} Try the same fruit raw instead of cooked/cooked instead of raw 51 [ 10 |
| Very Successiul
{GEN Y} Try the same fruit raw instead of cookedfcooked instead of raw 48 [ 9 |
E {GEN X} Sorve a new fruik or fruit recipe multiple times and encourage &5 1] B5omewhat
| vour childfchildren to taste it before "giving up® Successful
i {GCN Y} Serve a new fruit or fruit recipe multiple times and encourage = 5] O Not Successful
R yvour child/children to taste it before "piving up”
{GEN X} Serve a now vegel.able t.:r vogoetable re.cipe and encourage your Tz 15 ] Base: Total Answering
child/children to Laste it (Those who selected the
{GEN Y} Serve a new vopetable or vepetable recipe and encourage your 75 o] response option in Q48)
child/children to taste it 7 o
IGEN X} Try the same vogetable raw instead of cookedscooked instead of 1 Denotes a statistically
rw 58 ] 8] “significant difference
GCN Y} Try th tabl instead of cooked/cooked instead of E between respondent
{ ' Try the same vope erav:al"r:sea of cool 'cooked instead ol 0 11 ] i groups
% Respondents ON ReseGrCh

Q51. For each of the following approaches that you have tried to encourage your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, how successful
have they been?



Communications




-‘.hl"ﬁ?)”i""e’* Gen X Moms, by far, most likely to consult the Internet; less likely this
PRI, year to consult nutritionists, supermarkets and newspapers

'

If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where
would you go to obtain it?

(Mindshare Scores*) H2010, n=1000
,n=

82009, n=1000
02008, n=1000
02007, n=1000

302 303

28277126

10101113 1399

1103

SIS OSSP S PSS
. 4 d

*Mi7dshqrte Score: Additive score where each first mention garners five points, each second mention garners three points and each third mention garners a
single point.

Research

ON
Q65. If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where would you go to obtain it? (Please L
rank your top 3 choices) For Example: 1 = First choice, 2 = Second choice, 3 = Third choice




5',"“%;;;:3 The Internet is also the preferred source for Gen Y Moms but to a lesser

Tt degree — these moms are more likely to consult individuals
e

If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where
would you go to obtain it?

BG =1000
302‘ en¥, n

OGen ¥, n=300

5

i e w ! | 3
[ T T T P
LTSS

Mindshare Score: Additive score where each first mention garners five points, each second mention garners three points and each third mention garners a single point.

Q65. If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where would you go to obtain it? (Please
rank your top 3 choices) For Example: 1 = First choice, 2 = Second choice, 3 = Third choice

@n ‘ Research



> .'flrif'a-eir,ne MyPyramid remains a popular source of information regarding

matters recommended intake but most Moms rely on their personal estimates
2010 - Source of Recommended Intake 2009 - Source of Recommended Intake
(Only asked to those who know how many (Only asked to those who know how many
servings of FRUITS/VEGETABLES are servings of FRUITS/VEGETABLES are
recommended to eat every day) recommended to eat every day)
Personal estimate/Guess 4 Personal estimate/Guess | 50
MyPyramid MyPyramid 19
Magazines/Newspapers/Books Nutritionist + 6
v o
Physician 6
Physician {
v 6
Internet 1
Nutritionist Magazines _{ 3

Product advertising 2

Newspaper | 0

T 032009, (n=925}
Other | 6

Product advertising

School

E 2010, {n=947)

Other {Please Specify}:

In the 2010 study, the question type
was altered from a Single Response to
a Multiple Response question.

Research

Q18: Where did you receive information about the recommended amounts for you?



LY

:'-'.0 more Gen X Moms more likely to rely on print publications while Gen Y Moms on
matters. schools

V

Sources of Recommended Intake - Gen X vs. Gen Y

54

Personal Estimate / Guess
MyPyramid -

Magazines / Newspaper / Books

N9
N9

&

l
N
(O]

TV
oo [P 14
Physician |——— 714 B GenX, (n=947)
Internet 14
School - @
Nutrionist m 12

U!
(0]

Product advertising

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
% Respondents between respondent
groups

@N|Research

[
NN

Other (Please Specify)

Q18: Where did you receive information about the recommended amounts for you?




)

5.' more The Internet is the most popular source for recipes — Gen X Moms
matters. more likely to use cookbooks while Gen Y turn to friends and family

T ——TYnTOR.

Where do you normally go to find recipes?

Cookbooks

Friends and family

Internet
Other
B Gen x, n=1000
. Gen Y, n=300
o Denotes a statistically
significant difference
% Respondents between respondent

groups

@N|Research

Q49. Where do you normally go to find recipes?



[ 34
- @ fruits &veggies

y more Mom’s seek out recipes on a wide variety of sites

i or 2010

What websites do you normally visit to find recipes?
Only asked to those respondents who selected “Internet” as a place they go
to find recipes

Allrecipes.com 23

Food network
Search engines
Kraft
Recipes.com
Epicurious

Betty Crocker

Cooks.com
B Gen x, n=863

Recipezaar [ Geny, n=221

A lot/any/no particular site

Pillsbury
Campbell's
% Responses RaCheI Ray 2

\
Q50. What websites do you normally visit to find recipes? (open-ended question) (’jk ResearCh



:.'-":0 e Two in five moms report either being unsure or needing help to better plan

matters. their grocery shopping — online menus would be most helpful e I\
il

&

Do you need help to better plan your

hopping? Which of the following would be helpful
grocery shopping:

to you in planning?

Gen X (n=1000)

Onlinemenus which
include shoppinglists

Portion/quantity
calculators

60

Toolthat shows cost
perserving

BYes Facebook sharing site
ONo II on waysto make...
BUnsure GenY §n=300[ iPhone application that

shows easy recipes...

T Other

BGen X (n=405)
@GenY (n=118)

61

% Respondents % Respondents

Q41. Do you need help to better plan your grocery shopping to include more fruits and vegetables? \
Q42. Which of the following would be helpful to you in better planning your grocery shopping to include more fruits and t.jk Resequh
vegetables? (Please select all that apply)




Summary and
Recommendations




Summary and Recommendations ice 103

P Y

» The economic downturn’s negative impact on the consumption of fruits and vegetables,
identified in last year’s research, appears to have diminished. In 2010, consumption and
attitudes have recovered to levels seen in 2008, indicating a return to positive momentum.

» The impact of the campaign (logo and website) remained consistent with the prior year.
— thelogo, however, was slightly more likely to positively influence the purchase decision

» Gen X Moms continue to be highly motivated to increase their own and their family’s
consumption and also reported a higher consumption of fruit and vegetables compared to
last year. Consumption was positively correlated to household income and employment
status. (To control for household income in the analysis, all data has been weighted to the
2008 distribution of household income to ensure comparability.)

» GenY moms reported a slightly higher consumption of fruits and slight lower consumption
of vegetables and are equally highly motivated to increase consumption.

» Consistent with prior years, Gen X moms’ perceived recommended intake of both fruits and
vegetables is positively correlated to their self-reported average daily consumption. While
Gen Y moms also demonstrated this type of positive correlation in regards to fruit, there
was no correlation when it came to vegetables.

@N|Research



Summary and Recommendations ice 2.3

s f

» For several metrics relating to the consumption of and attitudes towards fruit and
vegetables, the most significant predictor was a mom’s level of physical activity — the more
physically active a mom, the more likely she and her family were to perceive fruit and
vegetables as important and to consume more.

» When thinking of their favorite fruit or vegetable, about half of all moms tend to be Bargain
Hunters. Gen X Moms are more likely to purchase based on convenience — willing to pay a
premium if a store is conveniently located near their home or workplace.

» While both segments are generally, price-sensitive, Gen Y moms are more likely to identify
cost as a barrier to consumption. Cost-saving tips and other ways to overcome pricing
hurdles will likely resonate especially well with this segment.

— moms are much less price-sensitive when it comes to fruits and vegetables for their children

» Gen Y moms would benefit from more education: they tend to struggle more than their
older counterparts.

» Communicate benefits based on the different needs of each segment: Gen X moms more
likely to respond to preventative benefits (heart disease, etc.) while Gen Y moms are drawn
to a message regarding the “energy-boosting” benefits of fruits and vegetables.

@N|Research




Summary and Recommendations icesof3)
e Y

» Both Gen X and Gen Y moms believe it is their role to increase the consumption of
fruits and vegetables by their families. Reinforcing this message and providing advice
and tools to help them track consumption at snacks and meals will not only encourage
consumption but reassure moms that they are doing a good job.

» The Internet remains the most effective medium for communication with these 2
target groups: more investment in driving traffic to the More Matters website as well
as additional content should help increase awareness and positive brand associations.

@N|Research



Appendix — Forms of Fruits and
Vegetables



L LAY
= @ fitsavegies

o/ fioFe Nutrition and family preference are the top reasons for buying 3% /3‘:
matters. fresh fruit q“—-»a, o
V 0 010

Reason for Purchasing Fresh Fruit
(only asked if the product is available in the
home)

Nutritious &5

My family likes them 79
Quick to prepare
Quality

Variety

Cost B 2010, {(n=939)

Keep well 19
Use in recipes 19
Easy to cook 17

Other {Please Specify}:

Reason for Purchasing Fresh Fruit: Gen

Xvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Nutritious

My family likes them
Quick to prepare
Quality

Variety

Cost B 2010-Gen X, (n 939}

Use in recipes
O2010-Gen Y, (n 270)

Keep well
Easy to cook

Other {Please Specify}:

Q25: Why do you purchase fresh fruits? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research



L LAY
= @ fitsavegies

Y more

Shelf life is the top reason for purchasing frozen fruit but Gen X

matters. moms were more likely to cite cost and quality this year
- s N

Reason for Purchasing Frozen Fruit
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Keep well 66

Use In reclpes
Nutritious

Quick to prepare
Cost

My family likes them

Easy to cook

Variety
Quality
| like them 28 W 2010, {(n=479)
Other {Please Specify): 02009, {(n=428}

Reason for Purchasing Frozen Fruit:

GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Keep well

Use in recipes
Nutritious

Quick to prepare

My family likes them
Cost

Easy to cook

Variety

Quality m2010-Gen X, (n 479)

TR 1
Other {Please Specify}: B2010-Gon ¥, (v 146)

In 2010, the response option “I like them”
was changed to “My family likes them”
and “Nutritious” was added.

Q26: Why do you purchase frozen fruits? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research




e’s
= . fruits &veggies

Y more

Gen X moms were slightly less likely to cite shelf life as the top reason for

matters. buying canned fruit but more likely to cite “use in recipes”

Reason for Purchasing Canned Fruit
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Keep well _GAI@

Quickto prepare

My family likes them

Cost 44
Variety _ aﬂ
Use in recipes @
Nutritious

Easy to cook

Quality

| like them ] 28
Other {Please Specify): 4L

W 2010, {n=672)
02009, {n=702})

Reason for Purchasing Canned Fruit:
GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

QUiCk to prepare -—1664

Keep well @
My family likes them _' B
Cost __M‘ 50
Variety h 3
Use in recipes E}j’s
Nutritious 29
Easy to cook 24
Quality *17 @ 2010-Gen X, (n 672}
Other {Please Specify): [ 1 @2010-Gen Y, (n 210}

In 2010, the response option “I like them”
was changed to “My family likes them”
and “Nutritious” was added.

Research

O M

Q27: Why do you purchase canned fruits? (Please select all that apply)




e e Moms cited multiple reasons for buying dried fruit — this form more . e
matters. likely to appeal to Gen X Moms :e.ya '

- or 2010

Reason for Purchasing Dried Fruit

Reason for Purchasing Dried Fruit:
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

My family likes them

My family likes them o>>
Keep well Keep well @
Nutritious Nutritious #

Quick to prepare Quick to prepare

Variety Variety

Use in recipes Quality

Quality Use in recipes

Cost Cost

Easy to cook

Easy to cook W :010-Gen X, (n 460}

Other {Please Specify): 2 m2010, {n=460} Other {Please Specify): 2

Q:z010-Gen Y, (n 115}

@N|Research

Q28: Why do you purchase dried fruits? (Please select all that apply)



l@@

Y more

- S NEW 3
matters. fruit juice : | EW 3

Reason for Purchasing 100% fruit juice
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

My family likes them
Nutritious

Quality

Quick to prepare
Keep well

Variety

Cost

Easy to cook

Use in recipes 4 m 2010, {(n=851}
Other {Please Specify}: 11

@ ritssveggies Family preference and nutrition are the top reasons for buying 100%

Reason for Purchasing 100% fruit juice:

GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

My family likes them
Nutritious

Quality

Quick to prepare
Keep well

Variety

Cost

Easy to cook

Use in recipes
P @ 2010-Gen X, (n 851)

Other {Please Specify): B4
er {Please Specify) @2010-Gen Y, (n 270)

In 2010, the response option “I like them”
was changed to “My family likes them”
and “Nutritious” was added.

Q29: Why do you purchase 100% fruit juice ? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research




L -.“ﬂlmg”i""e]?’ Nutrition is the top reason for buying fresh vegetables > N 715
matters. ‘”/% =

e ool

— or 2010

Reason for Purchasing Fresh Vegetables
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Nutritious

My family likes them
Quality

Use in recipes

Easy to cook

Variety

Quick to prepare
Cost

Keep well

Other {Please Specify}: 1

2010, {n=913})

Reason for Purchasing Fresh Vegetables:

GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Nutritious

My family likes them
Quality

Use in recipes

Easy to cook

Variety

Quick to prepare

Cost

Keep well W 2010-Gen X, (n 913)

Other {Please Specify}: Y
O2010-Gen Y, [n 266}

Q30: Why do you purchase fresh vegetables? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research



=% nitsavegpis Convenience and shelf life, particularly amongst Gen X Moms, are the top

C
Eallgt';res reasons for buying frozen vegetables

| g

Reason for Purchasing Frozen Vegetables

Reason for Purchasing Frozen Vegetables
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Easy to cook %1 Easy to cook

Quick to prepare
prep Quick to prepare

Keep well

70

Keep well
Nutritious

Nutritious
My family likes them

. . Cost
Use in recipes

Cost My family likes them

Variety Use in recipes

Quality Variety

| like them 2010, {n=906 i
38 (n ) Quahtv @ 2010 -Gen X, in 906}
Other {Please Specify): 82009, {n=894} Other (Please Specify): ! !

02016-Gen ¥, [n 253}

In 2010, the response option “I like them”
was changed to “My family likes them”
and “Nutritious” was added.

@N|Research

Q31: Why do you purchase frozen vegetables? (Please select all that apply)



v more

S°%0 titsvegpis Gen X Moms were less likely to perceive the benefits of canned vegetables

matters — Gen Y Moms more likely to cite family preference and nutrition

Reason for Purchasing Canned Vegetables
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Quick to prepare —54_®
Easy to cook —e.z 67

Keep well —_ﬂﬂl
Cost -—_ng.

Use in recipes -HZ”

My family likes them 35
Variety %2
Nutritious 25
Quality 15

| like them 129 H2010,{n=826)
Other {Please Specify): § 1 @2009, {(n=809)

Reason for Purchasing Canned Vegetables:
GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Quick to prepare —‘q%a
Easy to cook _"654

Keepwe" -ﬁ
Cost __?154

|

My family likes them 47
Use in recipes -_I %
Varicty -‘_Fﬁ'-‘
Nutritious J—‘BTQZD
Quality 1%

H2010-Gen X, (n 826}

Other {Please Specify}: 1
O2010-Gen Y, [n 253}

In 2010, the response option “I like them”
was changed to “My family likes them”
and “Nutrition” and “Quality” were added.

Q32: Why do you purchase canned vegetables? (Please select all that apply)

@N |Research
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V

Reason for Purchasing Dried Vegetables
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Nutritious 35
Use in recipes 35
Variety 34
Keep well 34

My family likes them
Quick to prepare

Quality

Cost 23

Easy to cook 22

Other {Please Specify}: m2010, {n=208)

Gen X Moms more likely to buy dried vegetables for use in recipes = \H

Reason for Purchasing Dried Vegetables:
GenXvs. GenY
(only asked if the product is available in the home)

Keep well 41
Nutritious

Variety

Use in recipes

My family likes them
Quick to prepare

Quality

Cost

Easy to cook B 2010-Gen X, (n 208}

Other {Please Specify}: B2010-GenY, (n 68)

Q33: Why do you purchase dried vegetables? (Please select all that apply)

@N|Research
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m . fruits &veggies :

o/ More Nutrition is the top reason for buying vegetable juice S NEW 4
matters. > )—J =
A,.,M,.rr
o
Reason for Purchasing 100% vegetable juice Reason for Purchasing 100% vegetable juice:
(only asked if the product is available in the home) GenXvs. Gen Y
(only asked if the product is available in the home)
Nutritious 65 Nutritious —'5'165

My family likes them

My family likes them _450
Quality _—lﬁ 31

Keep well

Quality

Quick to prepare

Keep well Quick to prepare

Variety Variety

Use in recipes Use in recipes

Cost Cost
Easyt k -
asy to coo m 2010, {n=399) Easy to cook B 32010-Gen Y, (n 127)
Other {Please Specify}: Other {Please Specify}:

0 2010-Gen X, (n 399}

In 2010, the response option “I like them”
was changed to “My family likes them”
and “Nutritious” was added.

@N|Research

Q34: Why do you purchase 100% vegetable juice ? (Please select all that apply)
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MARITAL STATUS

Gen X

Gen Y

2009

2008

Respondent Profile

2010

2007

GENDER

%

2010
Gen X

Gen Y
%

2009

%

2008

%

2007

%

2006
%

Married/Living with 9 68 92 87 87 Female 100 100 | 100 | 100 [ 100 | 100
someone
Single 4 29 3 5 5
Separated/Divorced 5 4 5 8 8
Widowed <1 -- <1 <1 <1
SPOUSE’S o o o o o
EDUCATION L L = w L
Did not finish high 2 6 2 2 1
school
High school 16 27 16 10 11
graduate HHI % % % % % %
Some college 20 29 25 24 23 Less than $25K 4 30 4 4 3 2
College graduate 36 26 31 35 37
Some graduate $25K - $50K 12 39 12 12 14 20
work € € 4 8 4 $50K - $75K 22 19 22 22 22 26
Completed 20 7 19 20 20 $75K - $100K 25 8 25 25 26 22
graduate work
Trade/vocational $100K - $150K 25 3 24 25 22 21
school = = = = = $150K or more 13 1 14 13 12 9
WORK OUTSlDE 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o) 0, o) 0, o) o)
THE HOME % % % % % ON ECAION % % % % % %
No 43 57 38 29 31 Dlﬂ ”°|‘ Loy 1 4 1 <1 1 <1
Yes, Part-time 22 19 22 21 21 Schoo
Yes, Full-time 35 24 41 50 48 High school graduate 12 25 16 6 7 5
Some college 25 41 25 23 20 25

2010 2009 2008 ' 2007 = 2006 College graduate 37 19 36 41 43 41
ETHNICITY S L Some graduate work 5 3 5 6 7 8
White/Caucasian 82 65 84 | 84 | 83 | 81 V(\:Ig:'llp'eted giaduate 17 6 15 | 22 | 20 | 17
BIack{Afrlcan 5 12 4 4 5 7 Trade/vocational
American school 3 3 3 3 3 3
Hispanic/Latino 7 14 5 4 4 6
Asian/Pacific Islander 5 6 6 6 6 5 010
Other 1 2 1 2 2 2 S ——

s
Gen X 8
Gen Y 5
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@ fruits&veggies

v more

matters

Geographic Profile

“Atlantic” “Midwest” “West”
I l 10 09 [ 08 | 07 | 06
| | X Y
| |
NORTHEAST : MIDWEST : SOUTHWEST % % % % % %
Connecticut 2 1 <1 | 2 1 1 | I | MMinois S5 3 7 5 4 6 | I| Arizona 2 2 2 2 1 2
Maine <1 | <1 | <1 | <1 | <1 ]| 1 : Indiana 4 2 3 2 2 2 : New Mexico Q<] <« <] <«
Massachusetts | 2 1 4 | 21 31 2] :fwa 1 1 1 i 1 21 | |_Oklahoma 1 - 1 1 1 1
New | |_Kansas < | |_Texas 6 9 8 10 | 10 | 11
Hampshire 1 1 <l | <1]<1[, Michigan 3 2 4 7 8 5 |
Rhode Island 1T | - [ <1<t [<t][<1 : Minnesota 2 | 2| 25165 :
Vermont <1 -- <1 <1 <1 = | |_Missouri 2 2 2 2 3 1 I
| | Nebraska <1 1 1 1 1 1 |
: North Dakota | <1 | <1 | <1 | <1 | 1 1 : 10 09 | 08 | 07 | 06
| |_Ohio 6 3 5 4 4 4 | X Y
|| SouthDakota [ <1 | <1 [ <1 [ <1 ]| o | <1 || WEST w | o | 2| | | %
MIDDLE XY | | wisconsin 1 [ 3] a4]a]3]a4al!
ATLANTIC % % . - - . : : Alaska <1 1 0 <1 <1 <1
Delaware 1 <1 1 <1 | <1 1 |1 o« ” | California 9 14 10 9 8 7
South Colorado 2 <1 3 2 2 1
Maryland 1 2 2 2 1 2 I I
| || Hawaii <1 1 <1 1 1 <1
New Jersey 5 1 3 3 3 3 | | Mdano 1 <l ol 1 v -
New York 8 4 6 5 5 5 | |
Pennsylvania 5 5 6 5 5 2 || | | Montana <1 = <1 <1 <1 <1
- | || Nevada <1 1 <1 1 <1 1
Washington 2 1 2 1 2 3 | |
| | Alabama 1| 2 [ <1 1 [ 1 [ 1 |}=eon 2 1 112 1111 11
| | Arkansas 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Utah . 1 1 1 1 <1 1
| [Florida 5 | 6 | 315 45 :Wy°m'”9 <1 | 1 ] <1] 01010
| LGeorgia 2 5 1 3 3 4 |
| Kentucky 1 1 1 2 1 1 ]I
: Louisiana 1 1 1 1 1 1 :
| Mississippi 1 2 <1l <1 1 <1 |
| | North I
| Carolina 4 4 3 3 3 2 |
| |
i 20””‘. 1222 2] 12]
| arolina |
| Tennessee 1 2 2 2 2 2 |
| Virginia 3 4 3 2 3 2 |
! West !
1 <1 1 0 0 0
% Respondents Virginia

@n ‘ Research




Appendix -
Other Slides




Gen Y Moms equally likely to be aware of logo as Gen X Moms

)
@ fruits &veggies

¥ Imore

matters.

%
LX) fruits &veggies

& more
matters.

o)
LX) fruits &veggies

\v more

matters.

How familiar are you with Fruits & Veggies-More Matters™?

| have very often seen or heard about it

| have often seen or heard about it

| have seen or heard about it

I may have heard aboutit or seen it

| have never seen or heard about it

% Respondents

56
55

»

Total definite
awareness:
18% (Gen X)
20% (Gen'Y)

B Gen x, n=1000
[ GenY, n=300

Q66. Which of the following statements best describes your level of familiarity with Fruits & Veggies — More Matters?

@N|Research



Gen Y Moms equally likely to be aware of logo as Gen X Moms

) % 0%
@ fruits&veggies abeo fruits &veggies LX) fruits &veggies

o/ Mmore v more v more

matters. matters. matters.

LT Y

How familiar are you with Fruits & Veggies-More Matters™?

| have very often seen or heard aboutit .
Y Total possible

awareness:
» 44% (Gen X)
45% (GenY)

| have often seen or heard about it

| have seen or heard about it

27
25

| have never seen or heard about it _ ;’_g
B Gen X, n=1000

[ GenY, n=300

I may have heard about it or seen it

% Respondents

@N|Research

Q66. Which of the following statements best describes your level of familiarity with Fruits & Veggies — More Matters?




Gen Xvs.GenY

"'

(1Y ([ J al ® ‘b
- @ fruits&veggies 3 @ fruits&veggies - @ fruits &veggies
Y more Y More Y MOre
matters. matters. matters.

Logo Brand Association
(Only asked to those extremely/very/somewhat motivated by logo)

Healthy

Provides a serving of fruit and/or

vegetables
Nutritious
Nothing |1

B GenX(n=343)

2 B GenY(n=115

Other IO en¥in=iid
isticall
o Denotes a statistically

significant difference

% Respondents between respondent
groups

@N|Research

Q70. If you see the More Matters™ logo on a product, what does it say to you about the product?



Gen X Moms were much more likely to report seeing the logo on TV last year and
supermarket displays remain a key channel

[ 10
[ [ [}
*g b. fruits &veggies ?.". fruits &veggies 2".. fruits&veggies
Y more Y more Y Mmore
matters. matters. matters.
How did you become familiar with the logo?
Includes those who at least may have heard Only includes only those who have definitely
about or seen the logo seen or heard about the logo
%
i ; 37
Supermarketdisplay [——————1 %, Supermarket display 48
econda a e
v TV 010 009 008 00
33 39 IBillboard 6 5 2 2
Food ) Food package \Word of mouth 6 4 2 2
00d package Newspapers 5 2 6 5
" ) Government 4 4 1 0
agazines :
Magazines 37 Radio D 1 1 3
35 Books 4 1 0 1
Ads University 2 0 0 0
Ads Church 1 0 0 0
|nternet Othel‘ 8 7 11 8
Internet
School
School (O = significantly higher than previous wave
Brochure o .
[] = significantly lower than previous wave
.
Brochure Health care provider 57
5
.
Health care provider . 2010 (n = 443) Newspapers . 2010 (n =175)
[ 2009 (n = 334) & [ 2009 (n = 125)
[ 2008 (n =534) ] 2008 (n = 196)
% Respondents [ 2007 (n = 340) [ 2007 (n=121)

@n|Research

Q67: Where did you see or hear of Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™? (Please select all that apply)




[
@ fruits&veggies

£ -
mmagsres Reasons for Motivational Impact

Why do you say that?

Extremely/Very Motivating Somewhat Motivating Not Very/Not at All Motivating
(2010 — 38%; 2009 — 33%; 2008 - 20%; 2007 - (2010 — 39%; 2009 — 44%; 2008 - 54%; 2007 - (2010 — 23%; 2009 — 23%; 2008 - 26%; 2007 -
22%) 50%) 28%)

The graphics are 21 29 | am not familiar 6 29 Does not/cannot

easy to understand with the program motivate me to eat 37 26 43 27

It is educational 7 19 It's a good reminder 24 22 more fruits and

Because it is a good 3 | 18 Because the veggies

reminder graphics are good 4 15 Doesn't grab my 23 31 18 4

It influences me to (colors, logo) attention

eat more (is 8 11 Because | already 6 10 Already know that 20 | 12 | 12 | 18

motivating) know that Not enough 10 13 12 9

Because | want The logo is not that 0 10 information on it

myself/my family to 7 9 motivating to me | am not familiar 10 9 12 52

be healthier Grabs my attention 3 7 with the program

Because | know It influences me to Did not provide any 1 3 5 4

how important fruits 14 7 eat more (is 1 7 suggested strategy.

and vegetables are motivating)

to our health Not enough 8 5 2010 (n=100)

Because it grabs 3 6 information on it

your attention Good message 3 5

Because it makes it It doesn’t grab my

look more fun to eat 6 6 attention/It is not 5 4

fruits and strong enough

vegetables Slogan is good 2 3

Beca‘}fsﬁ T Does not provide Note: In 2010 and 2009, this question was

?/n(zu of the - 3 5 any suggested & & only asked to those who are aware of logo
portance of eating strategy

well T e e e and not to those who responded very/not at

Easy to understand 0 3 that it is more all motivated by Fruits & Veggies-More

healthy to eat fruits ! 2 Matters™

and veggies

@nN ‘ Research

Q69. Why do you say that Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ is <dynamic response from previous question> in getting you to eat more
fruits and vegetables? (open-ended question)



2,9 wucemes Gen X and Gen Y mom’s similar penetration considering website metrics (traffic,

Y more

matters.

Have you visited
WWW.fruitsandveqqiesmorematters.orq ?

Gen X
— g -VYES
J/
NO
91
% Respondents (n = 443)
GenY
e % VES

% Respondents (n = 136)

O Denotes a statistically
significant difference
between respondent
groups

Q72. Have you visited www.fruitsandveggiesmorematters.org?

user experience)

Did you find the information you were

o looking for?
56 B Genx n=38
42 42 [ Geny, n=11*
36 |:| Total, n=49
0 0 1
I found all the | found some of the No, I did not find the
information | was information | was information | was
looking for looking for looking for

Did you use the information you
obtained from the site?

Gen X GenY

D T D

Gen X, n=38
GenY, n=11*

% Respondents
*CAUTION: Small sample base

- (@N|Research

Q73. Did you find the information you were looking for?
Q74. Did you use the information you obtained from the site?



L LAY
- @ fruits&veggies

o/ More Gen Xvs. GenY

matters.

203

How much moderate or vigorous activity (such as brisk walking, jogging,
biking, aerobics or yard work) do you engage in most days, in addition to
your normal daily routine?

Less than 30 minutes

30- 60 minutes

More than 60 minutes

B Gen x, n=1000
[ GenY, n=300

o Denotes a statistically
significant difference
% Respondents between respondent
groups

@N|Research

Q7. How much moderate or vigorous activity (such as brisk walking, jogging, biking, aerobics, or yard work) do you engage in most days, in
addition to your normal daily routine?




= @ friits&veggies

W more INFLUENCERS: The Internet remains the preferred source of information

matters

If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where
would you go to obtain it?

TOTAL
TOTAL SCORE MINDSHARE
SCORE
2009 2008 2007 2010 2009 2008 2007 2010 2009 2008 2007 2010 2009 2008 2007 2010 2009 2008 2007

1st Choice 2nd Choice

Internet 48 | 44 |49 |1 44 [ 16 |18 [ 16 |14 | 14 |12 | 11 [ 14 | 78 [ 74 | 76 | 72 | 302|286 |303|277
Health Care 1 13 | 10| 6 [10| 14|13 | 9 |12 |12 |16 | 10| 10|37 |39 |25 |31 [109]105] 66 | 95
Provider
putnitionisUDie | 40 | 13|10 | 9 {1114 | 7 [ 8 |10 |12 | 10| 8 31|39 | 25|24 |93 |119|83 |75
Family 9 8 5 8 1411010} 9 10|13 | 8 [11[33|31|24]|28]97|83]|66]| 78
Magazines ) 7 |10[10(14 10|21 (20|14 (12 (16 (16 [33 |29 |46 | 47 (81 | 77 (127|128
Books ) 5 5 5 |11 (1314|1213 )11 (1314|2929 (32|31|71]| 75| 80|76
Friend ) 3 5 5 8 8 9 110] 9 7 |10 9 | 22|18 |24 |24 |58 | 46 | 60 | 64
Supermarket 3 6 7 5 4 5 8 8 6 7 | 11| 7 | 13118 26| 20|33 |52 |71 | 54
Television 2 12122 ]|4]4]3[4]6([5[6]6|12[11]10(11 (|28 27|23 |26
School 1 1 1] 1 1 1 ({2 (2 (2|2 |22 (4| 4|45 |10/|10(11]13
Newspaper 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 5 5 4 5 113]| 9 9
Drug Store 0] 0]0|O0O]O0O]O0O]O0JO0]1 1[0 1] 1 1 [0[1 1 (103

Mindshare Score: Additive score where each first mention garners five points, each second mention garners three points and each third mention garners a single point.

(n =1000)

OTHER SOURCES OF INFO MOMS WOULD TO OBTAIN INFORMATION ABOUT FRUITS & VEGETABLES USE INCLUDE:

Physicians Committee for Anarcha (feminist parenting

Responsible Medicine (PCRM) community) pleslipiecdsion Ly

DN ‘ Research

;uL
Q65. If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where would you go to obtain it? (Please ("
rank your top 3 choices) For Example: 1 = First choice, 2 = Second choice, 3 = Third choice



= @ fruits&veggies

X MOre |NFLUENCERS: The Internet remains the preferred source of information

matters.

| [

If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where
would you go to obtain it?

TOTAL
TOTAL SCORE MINDSHARE
t ; d ; d :
15t Choice 2"% Choice 3'% Choice SCORE
Gen X GenY Gen X GenY Gen X GenY Gen X GenY
Internet 48 40 16 18 14 13 78 71 302 267
Health Care
Provider 11 12 14 16 12 13 37 41 109 121
E't;‘;:]'t'on'SUD'e 10 16 11 10 10 12 31 38 93 122
Family 9 13 14 15 10 12 33 40 97 122
Magazines 5 2 14 7 14 10 33 19 81 41
Books 5 3 11 11 13 9 29 23 71 57
Friend 5 2 8 9 9 9 22 20 58 46
Supermarket 3 5 4 5 6 5 13 15 33 45
Television 2 4 4 5 6 9 12 18 28 44
School 1 2 1 3 2 3 4 8 10 22
Newspaper 0 1 1 0 2 2 3 3 5 7
Drug Store 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 10

Mindshare Score: Additive score where each first mention garners five points, each second mention garners three points and each third mention garners a single point.
(n = 1300, Gen X, n=1000, Gen Y, n=300)

ey

Q65. If you wanted information about how to get your family to eat more fruits and vegetables, where would you go to obtain it? (Please
rank your top 3 choices) For Example: 1 = First choice, 2 = Second choice, 3 = Third choice

N|Research
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B ° mmaggres Estimated number of cups for average fruit servings

BT

2010 — FRUIT 2009 - FRUIT
SeD”a’l; lnygs CI?JT:IZTS?S n Coci]?/r:sciton Variance = Coﬁ?/sel:;?g: to Co nc\:/oerrrseigtn to Variance
to Cups to Cups (%) Cups Cups (%)
1 1.08 0.5 +116 230 1.16 0.5 +132 304
2 2.08 1 +108 309 2.03 1 +103 286
3 3.03 15 +102 233 2.67 15 +78 190
4 4.27 2 +114 86 3.99 2 +100 73
5 4.69 2.5 +88 69 4.06 25 +62 51
6 5.26 3 +75 19* 5.53 3 +84 17*
7 5.97 3.5 +71 6* 5.33 3.5 +52 3*
8 5.72 4 +43 10* 5.80 4 +45 5*
9 4.00 4.5 -11 4* - 4.5 = 0
10 5.39 5 +8 4* 5.71 5 +14 7*

Only asked to those who eat more than 0 servings per day
**Does not include 8 respondents in 2010 who indicated greater than 10 Daily Servings

*Caution: small sample size

@N|Research

Q11: How many cups do you think that is? (open-ended question)
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v Imore Average servings of fruits per day

matters.

"'

Servings of Fruit - (Daily Average)

M 2010, (n=1000)
02009, (n=1000)

5

2 11 o1 09 19
I—_I—‘_I——_I—-_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10+

% Respondents

@N|Research

Q10: On average, how many piece of fresh FRUIT , and servings of juice, frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you eat on a typical day?
(A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)
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v IMore Gen Xvs.Gen Y

matters.

"'

Servings of Fruit - (Daily Average)
Gen Xvs. Gen Y

H Gen X, (n=1000)
O Gen Y, (n=300)

76
23 . 21 11 11 g4 01 11
T I—I—_|___|___|_—_
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10+

% Respondents

®N|Research

Q10: On average, how many piece of fresh FRUIT , and servings of juice, frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you eat on a typical day?
(A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)




8’h i
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= @ fruits&veggies

W more Estimated number of cups for vegetable servings = N :\,Tfé

matters.

2010 — VEGETABLES 2009 - VEGETABLES
SeD”a’l; lnygs CI?JT:IZTS?S n Coci]?/r:sciton Variance = Coﬁ?/sel:;?g: to Co nc\:/oerrrseigtn to Variance
to Cups to Cups (%) Cups Cups (%)
1 1.09 0.5 +118 248 1.13 0.5 +126 305
2 1.94 1 +94 316 1.96 1 +96 333
3 2.75 15 +83 197 2.95 15 +97 169
4 3.86 2 +93 112 3.70 2 +85 67
5 5.15 2.5 +106 59 4.43 25 +77 42
6 5.07 3 +69 23* 8.18 3 +173 22*
7 3.85 3.5 +10 7* - 3.5 = 0
8 6.27 4 +57 8* 7.67 4 +92 6*
9 12 4.5 +167 4* 9.00 45 +100 1*
10 10 5 +100 1* - 5 = 0

Only asked to those who eat more than 0 servings per day
**Does not include 2 respondents in 2010 who indicated greater than 10 Daily Servings

*Caution: small sample size

@N|Research

Q13: How many cups do you think that is? (open-ended question)
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v Imore Average servings of vegetables per day

matters.

" 110

Servings of Vegetables - {(Daily Average)

3533
2019 m 2010, (n=1000)
11 32009, (n=1000)
8 . .
“ 11 19 0p 00 00
1 —e— =  — 1 1

7 8 9 10 10+

% Respondents

@N ‘ Research

Q12: On average, how many pieces of fresh, frozen, canned and dried VEGETABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, including salad, and excludin
fries and potato chips, do you eat on a typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)
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111

Servings of Vegetables - {(Daily Average)

Gen Xvs. Gen Y
28
25
H Gen X, (n=1000)
O Gen Y, (n=300)
5 65
| | [ | [ W | —— | - —=
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10+

% Respondents

Q12: On average, how many pieces of fresh, frozen, canned and dried VEGETABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, including salad, and excludirQ
fries and potato chips, do you eat on a typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)

N ‘ Research




'@ ruitssveggies Average Self-reported Consumption of Fruit and Vegetables varies by income and

X mmaggres. employment status for Gen X Moms and by amount of physical activity for both Gen X and

?’*

l@@

How many servings do you personally
consume each day?*

# of .
WORK OUTSIDE THE A servings SUSETEGYE T [ Sy 4 of
servings spent on # of :
HOME . of : ) servings
of fruit e A moderate/vigorous servings of
No 2 48 2 40 activity (in addition to of fruit vegetables
Yes, Part-time 2.47 2.27 normal routine)
Yes, Full-time 3.07 2.90 Less than 30 minutes 2.21 2.17
Total All Gen X Moms 2.68 2.58 30 — 60 minutes 3.07 2.80
More than 60 minutes 4.68 4.56
Total All Gen X Moms 2.68 2.58
# of
# of y
: servings
servings of
of fruit Average time per day
vegetables ton ¢ # of
Less than $25K 2.39 2.41 spenton #0 servings
$25K - $50K 523 > 36 moderate/vigorous servings of
$50K - $75K 255 2.38 ac“‘"tﬁ’ (in addition to OFFIUIl [y cqetables
$75K - $100K 2.72 250 normal routine)
$100K - $150K 2.55 251 Less than 30 minutes 2.10 2.04
$150K or more 3.58 3.19 30 — 60 minutes 3.27 2.77
Total All Gen X Moms 2.68 2.58 More than 60 minutes 5.6 4.05
Total All Gen Y Moms 2.83 2.48

Q10. On average, how many pieces of fresh FRUIT, and servings of juice, frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you eat on a

typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question) @N Re s e qrch
Q12. On average, how many servings of fresh, frozen, canned and dried VEGETABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, including salad,

and excluding fries and potato chips, do you eat on a typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)




o)

- ."ﬁ“iﬁ‘i’-"g Gen Y Moms were less accurate in converting their reported fruit servings into

SRR, cups. ..
T

How many cups do you think that

is?**
2010 — FRUIT (GEN X) 2010 — FRUIT (GEN YY)
SeDrSi”“ygs Cﬁ?\?/ue?;?gn CoCnc\)/réfsciton variance Co'or\\flztrjg?c?r? to Co nc\/?arrrseigtn to variance
to Cups to Cups (%) Cups Cups (%)
1 1.08 0.5 +116 230 1.20 0.5 +140 65
2 2.08 1 +108 309 2.33 1 +133 83
3 3.03 15 +102 233 2.89 15 +93 63
4 4.27 2 +114 86 3.98 2 +99 45
5 4.69 25 +88 69 6.00 2.5 +140 19*
6 5.26 3 +75 19* 3.25 3 +8 4*
7 5.97 35 +71 6* 2.50 35 -29 2*
8 5.72 4 +43 10* 7.00 4 +75 4*
9 4.00 4.5 -11 4* = 4.5 - --
10 5.39 5 +8 4* 4.50 5 -10 2*

Only asked to those who eat more than O servings per day
**Does not include 8 respondents in 2010 who indicated greater than 10 Daily Servings

*Caution: small sample size

@N|Research

Q11: How many cups do you think that is? (open-ended question)
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\v more . . . but were more likely than Gen X Moms to estimate vegetable 33 ':i\ff]“:.
MR conversions £ i
r’

2010 — VEGETABLES (GEN X)

2010 — VEGETABLES (GEN Y)

SeD”a’l; lnygs CI?JT:IZTS?S n Coci]?/r:sciton variance Coﬁ?/sel:;?g: to Co nc\:/oerrrseigtn to variance
to Cups to Cups (%) Cups Cups (%)
1 1.82 0.5 +264 248 1.21 0.5 +142 83
2 2.35 1 +135 316 2.11 1 +111 87
3 2.72 15 +81 197 3.08 15 +105 57
4 2.97 2 +49 112 3.94 2 +97 27*
5 4.69 2.5 +88 59 4.23 25 +69 15*
6 4.81 3 +60 23* 5.93 3 +98 7*
7 3.59 3.5 +3 7* 5.25 35 +50 4*
8 4.67 4 +17 8* 6.50 4 +63 4*
9 10 4.5 +122 4* -- 45 -- --
10 7.65 5 +53 1* -- 5 == ==

Only asked to those who eat more than 0 servings per day
**Does not include 2 respondents in 2010 who indicated greater than 10 Daily Servings

*Caution: small sample size

Q13: How many cups do you think that is? (open-ended question)
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.".’i‘i’i‘j‘i’-“é‘ Some Gen X Moms may be reporting higher levels of consumption of both fruit

PRI, and vegetables because they know they should

( qqcmM

'§ ]

Gen X Moms - 2010

Self-reported daily Self-reported daily
consumption of Fruit consumption of Vegetables
0] 1-5 6-10 >10 0] 1-5 6-10 >10
We eat too little 91% | 54% | 37% | 11% We eat too little 68% | 64% | 45% 0%
We eat just enough 9% 43% | 53% | 68% We eat just enough 32% | 34% | 54% | 87%
We eat too much 0% 3% 10% | 21% We eat too much 0% 2% 1% 13%

Amongst Gen X Moms, their
self-reported daily consumption
% Respondents of both fruits and vegetables
appears to be correlated with
their perception as to whether
their family is eating too little,
just enough or too much fruits

n=1,000
and vegetables.

Q15. Which of these statements best represents your family’s eating habits for each of the following? (Include fresh, canned, frozen, dried,
and 100% jurce) /Q10. On average how many p/eces of fresh FRUIT, and serwngs of ju1ce frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you

@N|Research

frozen canned and dr/ed VEGE TABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, lncludmg salad, and exc/ud/ng fries and potato ChIpS do you eaton a
typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)
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m’ggres While some Gen Y Moms may also be reporting higher levels of consumption of both fruit and
vegetables because they know they should, this influence is less pronounced than amongst Gen X Moms

T ST

'§ ]

Gen Y Moms - 2010

Self-reported daily
consumption of Fruit consumption of Vegetables
0] 1-5 6-10 >10 0] 1-5 6-10 >10

We eat too little 78% | 49% | 25% | 33% We eat too little 86% | 53% | 40% 0%

Self-reported daily

We eat just enough 22% | 44% | 42% | 33% We eat just enough 14% | 42% | 53% | 100%
We eat too much 0% 7% 33% | 33% We eat too much 0% 5% 7% 0%

Amongst Gen Y Moms, their self-reported
daily consumption of both fruits and
vegetables also appears to be somewhat
correlated with their perception as to
whether their family is eating too little, just
enough or too much fruits and vegetables
but the influence is not as strong as
amongst Gen X Moms.

% Respondents

n=300

Q15. Which of these statements best represents your family’s eating habits for each of the following? (Include fresh, canned, frozen, dried,
and 100% jurce) /Q10. On average how many p/eces of fresh FRUIT, and serwngs of ju1ce frozen, canned and dried FRUIT of any sort do you

@N|Research

frozen canned and dr/ed VEGE TABLES or VEGETABLE juice of any sort, lncludmg salad, and exc/ud/ng fries and potato ChIpS do you eaton a
typical day? (A serving is about the size of a tennis ball.) (open-ended question)
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X ﬂ}gﬁf—; Making the logo more eye-catching may help increase its appeal to Gen X Moms

- P

Why do you say that [logo was not
very/not at all motivating]?

Not Very/Not at All Motivating
(2010 — 23%; 2009 — 23%; 2008 - 26%; 2007 - 28%)

See
Does not/cannot motivate g?dpeeggl)f(or
me to eat more fruits and 37 26 43 27 more detail
veqggies
‘ Doesn't grab my attention 23 31 18 4
Already know that 20 12 12 18
::Iot enough information on 10 13 12 9
| am not familiar with the 10 9 12 52
program
Did not provide any 1 3 B 4

suggested strateqy

Note: In 2010 and 2009, this question was
only asked to those who are aware of logo
and not to those who responded very/not at
all motivated by Fruits & Veggies-More
Matters™

@N|Research

Q69. Why do you say that Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ is <dynamic response from previous question> in getting you to eat more
fruits and vegetables? (open-ended question)



We

matters. more information on the logo
"'

Why do you say that [logo was not
very/not at all motivating]?

Not Very/Not at All Motivating
(Gen X—23%; GenY — 16%)

Gen X Gen Y*

% % -
. esponses Attached
Does not/cannot motivate me
) : 37 19

to eat more fruits and veggies
Doesn't grab my attention 23 24
Already know that 20 19
Not enough information on it 10 19 '-
| am not familiar with the 10 19
program
Did not provide any

1 0
suggested strateqy

*Caution — small sample size

Gen X (n=100)
Gen Y (n=21)

Q69. Why do you say that Fruits & Veggies—More Matters™ is <dynamic response from previous question> in getting you to eat more
fruits and vegetables? (open-ended question)

o more While the sample size was very small, Gen Y Moms appear more likely to want

Microso
Excel 97-2!
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